The following catalog
has gaps In Its page
numbers, or doesn't
have any numbers.
We have chosen to

leave the page
numbering in the
order that Acrobat
assigns it.



RV

- GenSet .




,SAFETY PRECKUTIONS e ”__MODEL lDENTlFlCATION r
x f_The fﬁlowmg symbols are usedinOnan manuals toalert To avoid errors or ‘delay in frllmgyour parts order always -
-users to the potentrally dangerous conditions relatmgto, - .give the MODEL, SPEC NO and SERIAL NO from the

malntenance ofthe equipment and replacement of parts Tl ’Onan nameplate
Please read and observa~ . '

~ o S T - For handy reference msert your nameplate rnformatlon
:, ; AUANGER. This symbol warns of- Immedratev_ in the spacés below: ™ :

_hazards which will result in §evere

personal rn;ury ordeath. - i o R

AWARNlN G This symbol refers to a hazard or MODEL AND SPEC NO. R
unsafe practice which ¢an result CoL : '

in sev/ere personal injury or death. _ s S - o

‘SERIALNO.

AC AUTION This symbol refers toa hazard or

unsafe practice which can result ., -
in personal injury or product or property damage

Vv
E . . ¥ -

i

PRODUCT SAFETY PRECAUTIONS
AWARNING

Contact with USED ENGINE OILS has been identified by a United States federal agency : and
some USA state agencies as-gatising CANCER or REPRODUCTIVE TOXICITY. When checkrng or

changing engine oils take all necessary precautions not to rngest breathe the fumes or contact
the used oil.

AWARNING

Contac?’r)vith ASBESTOS has been identified by a United States federal agency and some USA
— ~ state agencies as causing CANCER or REPRODUCTIVE TOXICITY. When handling engine
” gaskets take all necessary precautrons not to mgest breathe or contact the dust from the
gaskets' Use adequate ventilation and wear protectrve gloves masks and clothing!

' AWARNING

~-.Contact with BENZINE and LEAD found in gasoline, fuel additives and solvents has been» B
- ldentrfred by a United States federal agency and some USA agencies as causing CANCER or , «
- REPRODUCT IVE TOXICITY. When -checking, drarnrng -or adding gasoline and fuel addrtrves, or .
.~ . using solvents take all necessary precautrona not to ingest, breathe the fumes, or contact the
- liquids. Use.adequate ventilation and wear protective gloves, masks and clothing!

®

[



2 'B12

AR 05,07

e B4
, ~»A1r Intake - U B
Bracket”*Mount1ng ~Control ‘ C7
Bracket,-Mount1ng-—-Governor B2

Bracket, Muffler “Hanger - Opt1ona1 B9,B10
Bracket, ~ Mounting - Heatshield = B9,B10.

BN

. Bracket, Support - Air Duct - . B4
‘Breaker, Circuit, - . = S Cs
,Brush AG*and bC. o, - C1,C3
.. Brush, Block B T R o o~ I
B Bushing Insulatimg”ekNy]oh o ct 3
Camshaft L . - . !
Cap and Ind)cator Fill - 011
~Cap” ‘and;¥alve, BreatheF .
Carbure¢or,‘GasoT1ne L
- Cartridge, Cleaner - Air o i ps
“-Clamp, Duct = Air S B3
“:Clamp, Mount1ng -~ Ignition Coil. * . 'B4
“CYeaner, Air . T o - BN
“Clip, Sensitivity : ~  B3B4
" Coil, Ignition- ' T B
.+ Condenser . . n B
" Coridenser, Ignition St B12
“Control : Bt L
" Control, Start - Rgmote (Optvonal) .C5C7
CO@mutatOP Generatorﬂ"h B v1 ) B
-Cover, Gear : (%%; ¢ C1C3
Cover, Box - Breake* Y
Cover, Box - Ooutlet R ;512
Cover, Cleaner - Air B T
‘.Cover, Control>. = . ST B3,BAe
‘Cover, ‘Generator e e G
.Cover, Scroll = : e e1es
Cover., Valve '~ . &7 om0 e o BA3

'”j1CrankshaFt i “““'///'. . AT

N L M3
011 Pump v M3
V1bratmon‘)/tngwne End - A9
- Generator. End’” Al -

RED AR RO

.fGagkef,y i
£ Gasket, Box Breaker'

F,Gasket.,Exhaust Tube’ e.Opt;

" Gasket Kit, Pump - 0il / ol
~Gasket Kit, Remove - Carbon .
: -Gasket, Man1§dl¢ - Exhaust
’,~Gasket, Mounting - G
- Gasket; Mounting =

5.lesket vMountan_
Gasket, Mountin

- w 7Man1fo1d
‘ ,%Man1fo1d‘

sase = 011

Gasket, Cap -~ 041 Fill:

Gasket Kit. Engine = Comg

rburetor
arburetor
Man1fold

~ ‘Gearcase’
g - 0il Filter
ing - 0il,Pan

Gasket, Mount
Gasket, Mouh

- Gasket, Mourting - Va1ve Cover

Gasket, PYate - Bearing
Gasket a1ve56u1de - Intake
Gear sembly, Camshaft
Gearcase

Géar, Crankshaft ﬂ;,‘{ .
“Genérator - - ‘ :
- Goverhor - i

"Ej“\

Grommet

Grommet, Nylon® : .
~Guard, Scroll._ . - R
~Guide, VaWVe‘_ ‘

Harpess:. WIrlng
Harneés, Wiring - Optional.
Head, Cylinder c

~Holder Fuse . - ';A" :‘ o
Housing, Air e : R
Housing, Air.- Cylinder I

- Housing, Choke . :

Housing, Pin -.Connector
Hose, Cleaner - Air
Hub, Cup - Governor

i

‘Insulator,‘erééther‘(Optjonng

Insulator, Mounting - Resistor
Joint, Ball. ., -
Jumper Block: Term1naP

Key., Gear '- Camshaftt

Key, Woodruff

Kit, Repair:: Carburetor *

f*QKwt,TRepTaCement = Lead . . 0
';fh1t,,Tune U‘kr_;‘“”'”"':.- o

‘"Lrneu Fuel Pump to Carburetqr

%

Exhaust {"

- Cylinder Head"

équzézszaazzaéga?aaaéa .

2QQ

2R

2ERR



T  Piate Bearwhg 'Rear‘ ST L
Pla£e+4£an£rol’ e B . Ch

‘Plate, Mounting - 0il Base’.'“‘;ﬁ';k"';f&
. . Plate, ~Mount ing. = RecthIer SRR o 2P
> “Plug, Expansion. = o 4&G»_u-@A7’_,'Tg
- Plug. Spark T PR
Point Set, ‘Breaker. R B
——Pointer, Timing - e AR
‘«V Preheater Kit), Aﬁr'— Carburethr B Ll
(Optional) ; ST B SRR o |1 NSRRI
.Pdmp; Fuel :- E]ectr1c ‘ ,J.Az.j b jas;
i " Rectifier « T S Y+
. " *Rectifier - Diode . . . . . G5,
*"*“Regu1at0r " Gas- T j“(n&
c ;Reiay,_Armatureﬂ foeo ORISR o &ﬂ
.. Relay., Ignition :. e - C8
" Relay, Solendid - Start e 074

Retainer, "0" R1ng

Retainer, Spring - Valve
“‘Ring., Col]ectbra— Generator

Ring, Retaining - o )
~ Ring,:Retaining - Piston Ring
Ring ' Set, Piston R
Rod, Connecting

Rotor, Valve ‘AT
Seal, Air Duct to Adapter B4
- Seal, Air Duct to Breather Port : B4
- . Seal) Air - Qi1 Filter , A9
¢, Seal, Element - Air Cleaner : .. B4
. Seal, 01l : » - B4
Séal, 0il - Crankshaft A7
- - P / i
s L - . \
L
,//j €

i’-Stud Maunt1ng
CStud,  Plated }
 ‘Support. Generator,

011 Bypass i
Optwonal) ‘

Switch, Pressure - Low

. -Switch. Push (SPDT)
- Switch, ‘Start - Stop

"Tabpet;-Valve

Terminal.,: Lug .

Terminal, bLug - Ground

Tube; Breather LLLLLLLLLLLLL

Tgbe, Exhaust (90 Bend)
Tube, Exhaust - Opt!onag/
Tube, 0il. .= Crankcasq/v~

Valva,'Bybass /Q{/
Valye, Drain -0il
Valve, Intake and Exhaus
Valve, § engid L .
Vernatherm

w0

,wrapper,_Generator L
R R : :

&

Yoke, Governor -

Bear\ng P]éte
Cylwnder Head»

» oééon;amd>oé

— P



S MODEL AND T =
;ffi%W‘spfchIcATxoug;~wATv ] VOLTS

NH~EP/* 1 5000 - ’120/240~ 5
NH-53BR/* | 5000 '| 110/120 }
NH=53CR/* | ‘5000 .| ~120/240 | ,
CNH-G5TR/* | 6000 | .220/380°} 1 650 ) Txx 0 po
CNH=FJ/* =] 5500 | 120/240 | .50 | Xx_
NH-FpP/*. | 85500 | 120/240.] 50 | **_
NH-53BR/* | .8%00° | 1to/220 | 5o | *x |
NH-83CR/* | 5500 | '120/240.f.7 50 = [. *x.
NH-FD/* - | 6500. | 120/240 { 60 .| **
NH-FJ/* | 6500 120/240 | 60 T
NH-3CR/* 1 -8500 | 120/240 60 | *x

Ll

‘
> G ;O GG g o

'mwmmmmmdcab
=
@
3
o
fad
o

x - Thé‘specificatidhllgtter'adVéng@Q (A;'td B, to C, etc.) with major - -
manufacturihg changes. S o : o LR
IR ** - Set is‘feconnéctib]eﬁfbr 120 volt, 2 wjfe; 240 volt, 2 wire; or 120/240
‘volt, 3 wire service’ oo ‘ - B

: : l
) g

NOTE: 'The letter R in the Model and Spec denotes Electric Start with' (4

Start/Stop at both the Set and the Remote Control. . Wig
» . . a o ‘ ) . SIS 4.

f”}‘m

STANDARD PARTS SECTIbN
) j*w«-?lu.«.,.,.u.,.wv.,m, ‘]a N

ns— the i lustrated parts 11st1ng for the standard

o,

s

Th1s 5ect1on conta:

Jf

3 .
gené}ator sets_ 115 ted in the Data Tab]e.

" v B . : ¢

e
e
7

NOTIbEr
¥ oo

‘:Items*réfébehcéd as'Optionél 1nd1cate part 15 faptory 1nsta11ed and ma
not: be app11cab1e to all models., For f1e1d convers1ons add1t1ona1 par

are usua11y requ1med ~*~,'7fvf"“







g 123—0865 :

'110-3168

W

. * ~Parts_Included in Cylinder Block. .

A\;123—1ﬁ17
5 e
] 110*3575’$ 2 Gasket Mount ng = Cover- 1/4-20
7. 517-0048.~ 4 .1 *s*P]ug Expansren SETI R o S B < 123~0951 | ;Jélamp, Lnop - Breather Tul
N 8 520-Q736 _é 50 *Stud Mountwng;r Bearfng P]ate* SENEa Lo cap, e . :
9 “ITH;2987 AR WAL Gas et Mountrng - Cy11nder SR 345 123~0958 2" Screen,. Tube a'81"L=!ather
N ;Kc.g; ad SRR o35 509—0117‘;;1,¢1 ~Seal, "0" R1ng*
10 D Headfrﬁyfﬁndér R el PR Tube : 5
’ v spec:J through N = o 36 11 <3136 2. *Gasket Va]ve Guidé = Inn
. ;»R!ght Side - - | EE < PR ORI Stud Mount1ng e £y11nder
g A 1 ‘Left, Side. L ©Us0-071T Y B o (3/8x 1—ﬂ/8")”(80ttom
o R Beg1n Spec P, . O & TR T T J‘, ~Holes)” .
‘110v2713V = 251~ “Left and Right Side - ' 520-0773 12 (3/8. %" 2-0/16") .(Top. o
_ 11 809 0035L\ 1 Screw Tapping - Round Head |- R cee s Bearung, Sleeve ~- Vagged
s : ; T (#8 x:3/4") PR, o Crarkshaft
' 12 , Bearlng Rear - Crankshaft 101-0432 1 - * Standard ' ' “fﬁ FERAE
o 1q1—oasé % Standard S ~ ¥  101-0432-02 1 .002" Undersize
Cos. 7 101-0450-02 Yi- .002" Undersize = .. 101x0432-10 < 1 .010" Undersize
T 101-0450-10 1 ~.010% Undersize b o r-1o{‘h§32 ~20 -1 ,.020" Undersize = °
.-101-0450~- 20 1 - > .020" Undeasize Lo o, 10170‘32“30 1 -~ 030" Undersize® -
.. 101-0450-30. 1 7 630" Undersize 39 ° 104-0776 AR Shim, Thrust - Crankshaft
.~ 13 102-0575. 2 *Washer Thrust .~ Crankshaft ~ 40 160-1190 -~ 1 .Po1nter Timihg
o e e L Bearing : 41 110-3604 - . 2 Seal, Valve - Intake
14 .101-0782 b " "*Gasket, Plate - Bearing " 42 526-0250 20 Washer Flat (3/8")
15, 104-0439 "1 *Plate, Bearlng - Rear ‘ 43 526~-0251 5 Washer, Flat 7(3/8")
16 101-0405 = 2 - *Bearlng, Gamshaft N L K Use w/Studs Rear Bearing
., 17 509-0041 1 Seal, 011 -+ Crankshaft | « Lol Plate . -
. 18 5616-0072  , 4 *Pim, Stop - Bearing = 44 526-0066 2 *Washer, Flat (Copper) (3/i
*19 . 104-0091 5 *Nut ‘Hex (Spec1a1) » 45 800-0046 2 *Screw, Cap .~ Hex Head P
20 526-0063 2 ' Washer, Flat {Copper) (1/4") ' ‘ o : (3/8-16 x.1/2")
21. 120*068% 1 *Tube 0i1 -.Crankcase’ o 46 . 821-0010 - 1 Screw, Self- Locklng - Hex
22 ° - - Va1ve Intake o R K . . Washer Head (1/4~ 20 x 1/
e “110-1718: 2 Begin Spec K b - - 47 °104-0091 20, Nut, Hex (Special)
7 110-1974 2 Spec J . ¢ o ’ ¢ Tube, Breather
23 '110-1719 | 2 Valve, Exhaust 503-0761 1 Spec J 7
-24 o Insert, Valve Seat’ - Exhaust - . 503-0857 1 Begin ‘Spec K
110 1716 .2 * standard ) ~ 49 4 - ' Clamp, Tube - Breather
116-1716-02 2 .002" Oversize . 503-0769 - 2 Spec J
110-1716-05 2 i, +.005" Oversize ; . 503~0770 2-. Begin Spec K =~
~110-1718-10. 2 .010" Oversize 50 850-0050 5 Washer, Lock (3/8")
. 110-1716-25 . 2 .025" Oversize ‘ ‘ ' S . % . Later Models
25 s - Insert, Valve Seat -~ Intake _ . P W/0 Studs Rear Bearing P
t & 110-3461" 2 *  Standard- _ 51 800-0051 5 Screw ‘Cap . - Hex Head
©110-3461-01 2.~ ° - .002""Qversize - - ‘ L ; “(3/8-16 x1-1/4")
110-3461-02 -2 ,005" Oversize ' Later Models W/0 Studs
110-3461-03- 2 - 010" Oversize ~ Rear Bearing Plate
» . 110-3461-04 2 .025" Oversize 52. . 7 Kit) Gasket
26 7 . *Gu1de “‘Valve . e 168-0190 1 Carbon Removal
110-3167 2 Exhaust =~ 168-0191 1 Engine, Complete ;
2 -~ Intake : o : S




LQovgia W "‘:!\5"1-‘%;‘:.7_ F

N :10

- '336-2379 . .
“ 336-337T

~i122 0774

©122-0323
»122@9502‘
71220360 _

502 0053
309 0237

3090322
800-0028 -

526-0065
815-0194

QTY . PART

"~ USED DESCRIPTION '
1 ”Adapter F1]ter - 0i1
1 Gasket,. Mountlng - 0it Filter

“ .7 ‘Adapter .

1 o Filter, 0il - Sp1n on . - -
=+l - -Seal, Ai* = 0il Filter ~ = =~
1 - Drain, F11ter - 01l S
++1  -Elbow, Street - 45°

. switch, Pressure - Low 011
Sl Spec J \ .
fﬁi /" Begin Spec K \\if
2/( Screw, Cap - Hex Hea R

- - {5/16-18 x 1") ! o

2 Washer Flat - Copper (5/

2> Screw, Tapping - Hex Head

' (#10-32,x 3/8") .
Lead E]ectr\ca1 ~«Low 0il.
‘ Préssure Sw1tch k
1, . Spec J- =~ o
) Begin- Spgc K

e

~

‘REF * PART
NO©NO.

12 526-0066

13 801-0050

14’ '120-0140

15 120-0398
16 850-0040
17 -800-0007

18 120-0491

19 120-0161
20 - ,

120-0400
120-0413,

-

© PART
DESCRIPTION

Washer, F]ét - Copper (3/

Screw, Cap - Hex Head

(3/8-24 x 1")-

Sprifdg:-.Valve - 0il. By Pa
Valve, By-Pass ~ 011
“Washer,

Lock - Spring {1/

Screw, Cap - Hex Head.
(1/4-20 x 1")

Pump, 0il (Components Not

."Sold Separately)

Gasket Kit, Pump -~ 01l
Cup, Intake - 0il Pump
{Includes Screw Pwpe and
Spec J and K
Begin Spec M

.




i




S

»




- 102-1387 ax
i526~0013},.¢L

1235 oaégv ;;1;- - -
Lo 123-1400. L Begwn Spec M. e B Spec M- S
0§ 123~ 0191 - 1 Gasket Cap‘— 01]"“ i ) ‘ L2y ﬁng1ne End f SR
©. 6 504-0092 = 1 “Valve, Drain - 0il,/%. ' T 526 0014 S PO Generator End. (Left S1d«
& T - 805-0019 & - 1 Reducer,’ Pipe - Spec J: and Ko 526 Q914- 1y o Generator End {Right" 31
o 8 102 1275 ¢ 1 *Gasket Mounting - 014 Pan - 24 T ‘-_'q'#Washer Flat (9/16"))
’ . - Begin Spec M . . ."';f»». 526~ 0198, . 6> - "Spec. J and K W,WW;QQ"’)
9 1G2~08§9 1 *Pan, Base- - 011 - Begm L DR j. Begm Spec M- | s
o eriots Spec M - - o 1.8%6-0198" 2 Engine End 1
10 +821-0018 =~ 20 . . .*Screw, Cap —-Hex Washer ‘Head: .. -~ 526-0198. - .1~ . . Generator End (Left Sid
R ' o (1/4-20 x 5/8") = Begln .7 -1526-0198 . 1 .o Generator. End {Right S$i
v - _Aw' Spec M e w28 L j—.ﬁ“#Washer Flat. (1") Begin- Spe
© 11 826~0038 - 1  #Washer, Flat . Lk 526 0286 ¥ Generator End (lLeft Side)
R SR ‘Generator End, RH (5/8“) . W\ 526 0286 = 1.  Generator End (Right Side
12 - 800-0047 . ~Screw, Cap - Hex Head : 27\ w7 'Screw, Cap = Hex Heéd
- . ' ”" ’ (3/8-16 x 5/8") Begin Spec M 809 ~0051 L4 Spec J and K
13 856-0010 1 washer, Lock - €LT- (3/8") P S (3/8-16 X 1-174")
o ' . Begin Spec M : 7 800*0064 4 Begin Spec M~
14 , Hardware Package., Mountlng e S o o {3/8-16 x 4- 1/2%)
o ‘ (Inclugss Parts Marked #) 28 850—0050 Y Washer, Lock - Spr1ng {3/8"
. 402-0435 1 Spec*¥and K e 29 Strap, Grq@nd ~
o Begin ‘Spee’M - ' ; 337 0049 t Spe¢ J and K -
402-04717 1+, ; ‘tagine End . '337-2055 © 1 .. ‘Begin Spec M
402-0480 1. ™ Gerierator End {Left\Side)‘ 30 '815-0350 “1. Screw, Tapping - S1otted He
402-0480 1 Generator End. (Right Side) . T, (#10-32 x 3/8%) e
15 #Cushion, Vibration - Engine . .31 122—3945 "1 Hosé, 01l Drain - Optional
. . T End 7 , 32 . Plate, Mounting - ’ .
402-0283 2 . Spec J and K PR . ‘2 » . Spec J7and K- o
. 402-0283 2 7 Begin Spe¢c M - . , 403~1219 1 Standard -~ . . .
~ 16 : #Cushion, Vibration - I .. 403-1356 1 Winnebago ~ i
' ’ . _Generator- End L ) 3 -~ . -Begin Spec M- L
‘402-0284 1 Spec J and K - ' 4031484 - 1 - Standard o ) —
. _ Begin Spec M - o - 403-1507 | 1 Winnebago 7.~ @
. 402-0283 1 ‘Left Side _ 33 862-0001 1 Nut, Hex (1/4 20) -~ -
402-0283. 1 Right Side , NP i « - Spec J and’K
o #Spacer, Sleeve . | ' 34 856-0008 1 Washer, Lock - EIT (5/16“
' 402-0290 '3 ‘ ‘Spec J and K N ‘ ' ‘ Spec 3 and K
/ SR Begin Spec M 35 N #Bo]{ Carriage {7/16-14 x
402-0290 2 Engine Eng : i ro /3 1/2") - Begin Spec M
402-0290 1 Generator End (Left Side) 816-0206 . 2 "  Engine End -
402-0290 1 .- ,. Generator End (R1ght S1de) : 816-0206 @ 1 ' Generator End (Left Side)
18 ‘ - " #Snubber ©. . 816~-0206 //4 1 Generator End (Right Side
. 402-0282 3/ Spec J and K - ‘ 36  526- 0038 2 #Washer, Flat '~ Engine End ,

- ’ ~ Begin Spec M ’ S (5/8") ' | P
402-0282 2 “Engine End S 37 8167619 1 - +Bolt, Carr1age - Begln Spec
402-0282 ~71 Generator sEnd (Left Side) : (7/16-14 x 1-1/8") "

o 402-0282 "1 « - . Generator End (Right Glde) 387 856 0016, 1 +Washer., Lock - EIT = Begln
19 ~ 800-0082 4 3 #Screw, Cap — Hex Head 7 - “ -~  Spec M (5/8) * .
- ‘ . (7/16-14 x 3-3/4") .. 89 862-0004 1 +Nut, Hex (7/16 14) ~‘Begln
20 - 526-0195 . 3 . +#Washer, Flat (7/16") : - L Spec M -
s — : = Spec J and K 40 856-0012 1 +Washer, Lock - EIT. (7/16”)
21 T #Nut, Hex (7/16-14) Sl : . ... 'Begin Spec' M _
7 862-0004 « 37 . Spec J and K. 41 850-0055 1 " +Washer, Lock (7/16") \

o " Beg]n Spec M : . L R }H o Beg‘n Spec M ; \\

862-0004 2 Engine End : S - R y ny : VoL
8620004 -1 - - Generator End (Left Slde) : ' ' S \
862-0004 . 1.0 -Generator End (Right Side) . *vParts Included in 07l Base , :

S EUREE S e T &~ Parts Included 1in Hardware Mount1ng Packag%

%
: - Use w:th Ground Strap o

PR




Coe 5 818--0014

| “REF ~ PART - qQrY 0 PART . . . REF  PART .. QY - . PART
" NO.  NO. . USED -, DESCRIPTION  _ * _ NO.  NO. . USED DESCRIPTION

1104401700 1 . Screw; Cap -hHex Head o+ 6 104-0043 1. Washer, Gear (Special)
T ' {Special) ’;‘ -7 .104-0032 . 1~  Gear, Crankshaft
" Washer, ‘Lock - Spring (7/16") 8 515-0263 1. Key Kit .
Washer, Flat (7/16") 9 515-0001 1 Key, Woodruff .
Flywheel T 1 Crankshaft (Includes Ke
Ring.” Retaining - :

2 850-0055
3 526-0262
4 134-4245

[P

10 104-1314

& T | , .

=1

.
g

 ¢qpshnft

- 2

@Dﬁ\m\‘\"

g1

CT 1012

REF - PART - QTY . PART REF  PART ay PART
NO.  NO! USED DESCRIPTION N0, NO. USED DESCRIPTION

' 510-0015 - 10 " Ball, Fly - Governor
150-1520 1. Cup, Governor
150-0078 . - L:is - Ring, :Retaining -

©150-1519 - 1 - - Hub, Cup. - Governor

©105-0638
150-0075

. 515-0001 -

105-0541

©105-0332

" Camshaft
7 . Pin, Camshaft . L
_Key, Gear - Camshafg SRR
Washer, Thrust . o 1
‘Gear,- Camshaft (Includes
~ Spacer and Plate)

W e

[
i
|

- 0D =3 ™

S I

2 EF

|
S o ‘
, IR
/

5
<7
K oy



" REF

- NO.

2
3.
4
5
6

CPART
- NO.

112-0180

112-0180-05
112-0180-10

112-0180-20
112-0180-30
112-0180-40

112-0228
112-0228-05
112-0228-10

112-0228-20
112-0228-30

112-0228-40
112-0112

'518-0294
~ 114-0203.. .
'805-0010

114-0036

%
e
¥,

: : S ¢
QFY - . ‘PART - REF  PART - QTY 3 g
USED o DESCRIPTION “NO. o NOL e USED ;
. ? 2 e . ’ S at R ; - N
Pﬂston and Pin: (Inéiudes T - Beartng, Half - Connec
Retaining Rings) S o Rod v . o
. Spec J through N 114-0188 - - 4 Standard , ;
2 Standard ; -114-0188-02 4 002" Undersize. :
2 -005" Oversize kS 114-0188-10. 4 .- .010" Undersize . -
2 .010" Oversize % T 114-0188-20 -4 .020" Undersize - .-
o2 .020" Oversize o rler 114 0188 30"‘4 .030" Unders12e'
2 .030" Oversize B e 'Rlng Set, -Piston.
2 .040". Oversize .- T e - Spec J througb N
Begin Spec P - 113-01865 2 :;/” _Standard s
2., _Standard 113-0165-05 2. . .005" Over31ze
2 .005" Oversize 11340165-10 ~.-2 7 - 010" Oversize- .
2 ©..010" Oversize . 113-0165-20 2 .020" Oversize -
2 020" Oversize i 113-0165-30 - 2 . .030" Oversize
2 .030" Oversize . ' 2 .040" Oversize
2 .040" Oversize Begin Spet P -
2 Pxn Piston SRR v 2 Standard
4 Ring, Retaining - Piston P1n ] v 2 .005" Oversize
2. Rod, Connecting Y 113-0203-10 2- .+ .010" Oversize
4 Bolt, Place (5/16- 28 x 1- 1/47) +113-0203-20 . 2 . .020" Qversize
2 Bushing, Pin - Piston » « :113-0203-30" 2 .030" Qversize
' ' ‘ - 113-0203-40 2 .040" Oversize
/v oy i )




et
it S: )

N TR

B \
AR I A
. ,.»\ NSV ) S




o . L IE
O @O0 W

—
N

Pt o
W

—
o

‘1 103-0667 -
- 103-0810 .
- 509-0040" - -
150-1187
815-0046

150-1542"

509-0008

510~0013 .

510-0014

. 516-0130

800-0032

526-0065_
- 516-0141.

150-0796
150-0096 .

150-0098
150-1612

"*Screw Mach1ne *‘Paﬁ Head '

(#8-32 x 3/8") - =
*Arm - and Shaft, Governor
*Seal, 01} .
*Bearing, Needle -

*Bearing, Ball - Governor'

Shaft

: *Pun, Stop — Governor Cup

Screw, Cap - Hex, Head

Gearcase Mounting (5/16 18‘

x-1-3/4")
Washer, Flat (Copper)
Gearcase Mounting (5/16")
Pin, Alignment - Gearcase
Stud, ‘Adjustment - Speed

Spec J

Begin Speg K
Spring, Governor

Spec . J

.Begin Spec K

B%

*-,13'

19
.20
21"

23

.24

25

26

150*1478
“150~0629

'518-0004

i

870-0053

150-0678

150-06397+ -
149-0003

800-0004 -
- 526-0063

870-0131
800-0034

'&.BQQIH Spec K
o Jddint; Ball
10 Gasket Mount1ng = Gover
- Bracket .
1 f.“Clwp, Reta1n1ng ~ Rod tni
2 Screw, Cap .~ Hex Head
Governor Bracket Mount i
’ (1/4-20 x 5/8" Long)"
C2 Washer, Flat {Copper)
3 © - Governon Bracket Mount i
. (1/4") .
Nut,, Self- Locklng (1/4 2
SEh ew Cap - Hex Head
- Gearcase Mouhtlng (5/16
2-1/4")
Nut, ‘Hex (#10 32)
*Cl1p, Sens1t1v1ty

P

a s

g ~-Parts Included in Gearcase.



REF-  PART
NO. NO.

- 140-1183

503-0311

SO S WRN e

140-1240
145-0504

W X

10 7503—0107

;
&

L

518~0056

. 140-0495"
503-0004 -

503-0802
503-0274"

QTY PART

USED DESCRIPTION
-1 Screw, Wing (#10-32 x 1/2")
1 Cover, Cleaner -~ Air
1 Cartridge, Cleaner - Air
1 . Clamp, Hose - Air Cleaner
1 - Clamp, Hose >~ Air Cleaner
-1 Hose,:Cleaner - Air .
1 Clamp, Hose -,Sleeve to
: Adapter Mounting
| Sleeve™Hose ~ Air Cleaner
1». Adapter, Inlet - Carburetor

- Altr R 3

1 Clamp, Mounting - Air'Iﬁ%aRe<?

Adapter .,

;.-
/

4

REF.

NO.

11
12

13

12
15

16
17

M 1188

PART  QTY

PART
NO. USED ».. . DESCRIPTION
149@%&73 1 Bracket, -Cleaner - Air
821-0009 - 1 Screw, Self Locking - Hex
‘Head (1/4-20 x 3/8") '
332-0142 1 Terminal, Lug - Ground
821-0010 1 Screw, Self Locking - .Hex
P . Head (1/4-20 x 1/2")
856-0006 1. Washer, L6tk - External/
4 . Internal Tooth (1/4")
851-0011 1 Washer, Lock “ Internal (1,
123-0733 1 Adapter, Tube - Breather H



' REF

&

PART‘

“NO..

140:1520'_
140-1502

518-0390

C$-1006

Ir

526-0021
140-1503

140-1631

821-0009.

iao 1521

- 870- 0212,:‘1 2

s PART
DESCRIPTIQN//

3 C1amp Duct //A1r S .
- Seal, A1r/Buct to Adapter'

Screw, Wing (1/4-20 x 3/4”)
Washgr/ Flat (1/4") i
. Duct, Cleaner -~ Air .
Bracket, Support. - Air Duct

Screw Cap - HeX“Head Lockwng

“(1/4-20 % 3/8")
%ea] A1r Duct tor Breather
SPort e

Nut Hex = Lock1‘g (1/4 20) ,{

REF

140304987
140~ 1504 W
140-15622"
 140+1529
140-1528 - -
- 140-1533

PART
NO.

, 865- 0019

526-0158

870-0212
~8le-0070 .

QrY
USED

et e

TR v——*”—{b-a r—‘

. PART o
'DESCRIPTIQN"

Nut, Wirg (1/4wzb)°
Washer, Flat

Nut, Hex ~'Lock1ng‘(1/4rﬁ
~Bolt, CarrIage (1/4 20 X

6-1/2"%)

"Element Cleaner = A]r

Covery. Cleaner. - Air

- Spacer Intake = AdE
- Bracket, Duct’ -;A;r Intak
. Brace, Duct = Air Intake
o Seal, E! mént = A1r L1ear

&






146~ 0290'

'd*@ Spec J ‘throug 'P 1984)

“S ew

Spec J (3/8 16 x.1- -1/

1 : Repair . S S
---146-0265 S1lie ot Choke. Shaft . =00 ~o 4 Begin Spec K- (3/8 16
©146-0220 - .1 Gasket .. ¢ : “24.-800-0050 nAﬂ"‘*washer “Lock. = Spring. (
-146-0289 - 1. ' Valve and Seat : 250 .o Screw, Cap - Hex Head .
IR ok Spec P.-1985. ©5..800~0036 . 20 - Spec J- 5/16-18: x 2-3
146-0356 . 1 " Repair .- ’ . 800-0035 - 2. . Begin Spec K (5/16 18
146-0417 .00 1 ‘Choke, Shaﬁ; ﬁ}%p“fxﬁ_f L 2~1/2") :
:146-0326 1. ‘Gasket” % 26"850¥0Q45 2 L{fWasher Lockm— Spr?ng (
A 146-0329 " 1 “Valve and. Seat SN L h. Screw; Cap -~ Hex Washer
2 154-0733 . 1 Ga%ket ‘Mounting - Carburetor R 821 0069 2 .7 ‘Spec J and Spec R.
3. . o . Manifold, Intake - el K (1/4-20 x--3/8").
154-1861 ‘1 Spec J o 821-0008 .2 . Begin Spec K (1/4 f%
" 154-2292 1. - Begin Spec K oo BT A 28 862-0015 % 1;:_,Nut Hex.. (5/16 18) '
4 154-2219° 2 ° . Gasket, Mounting - Intake T 29 804 0017 '3 ‘Screw, Cap - Socket Hea
D ~ Manifold - . b T L (#10-32 x-1/2")
5 7140-1492 .- 1: Adapter; Duct = Air - Beg1n 30 »815—0359 o2 Screw, ‘Tapping - Hex wi
g L "~ 'spec K. B © T ET (#10-32x 1/8")
6. o Adapter Choke © 31 815 0285 2 ScrewmMachine - Round
- 153-0489 1 Spec J- ’ . » w1t&iET (#8-32 x 5/16"
153-0499 1 Begin Spec K .32, 526~ 0062 2 Wa§her Flat - Brass (#
7. 153-0058 1 Housing, Choke - 33 815*&110f 1 ch w Machine - Fillis
'8 153-0017 1" Element, Choke ~“B1-Meta] ‘ Lo RERRS RN (#10 32 x 7/8")
9 153-0114 1+ Element & Cover, Choke' "~~~ 34 850—0030_ R T VWasher Lock = Spring (
10 332-0527 1 Terminal, Lug 7, 35526-0030  , 4 - Washer, Flat.(3/8")
11 149-1828 1 Pump, Fuel - -Electric’, © . 236 ~526-0022 . 1. Washer, Flat (5/16“)
12 - - Line; Fuel Pump to Carbyretor - 37 ..502-0313 - 1. - Elbow, Adap (99 y =
- : 149 1417 1 - ‘Spec. J : . 5 T © .- Begin Spec .
149-1531 1 Begin Spec K. 38 '526-0115 ' 2 Washér, Flat (5/16")
T 149-2211 -1 ~ Begin Spec'R. e 39-,149-2203- 0 1 ,Bracket Fue] Pump - Be
13 - 518-0350 1 Clamp, Loop - Fuei L1ne S I . Spec R i
: et ‘ . Insulated , " A .
14 - 502-0002 1 7 Elbow, ‘Male. - Inverted e L e ‘
15 e  Elbow, Street —790" NOTE:  Identify Carburetors and Kits as follow
'502-0020 1 Begin Spec X~ v
° 502-0313 1 -‘Begin Spec R . L * . 146-0307 Manufactured by Walbro has LUA-3
16 - 502-039% 1 Connector, Hose ~ Spec Ko .on_base . e
17 -502-0003 - 1 Connector, Male - Inverted. @ 146-0308 Manufactured by Wa]bro has LUA-7
18 "502-0082 - 1 - Nipple, Pipe ~ Spec J Only .- ‘o .base Sl
' ' ' . o Lt # 146 0419 Made 1n Japan "has 146-0410 on Bo
” . ; s
-
. . A
i @ 4 iz ¢ g ;<L




s - . : ‘ C - FS-1440

. REF PART Q1Y - PART : REF PART QTyY PART
NO. - -NO. USED - DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION.
146-0419 1 - Carburetor, Complete 11 ! 1 Intake, Air (Not Sold
‘ -_ (Includes’ Mounting Gasket) - ' Separately) , ‘

‘1 146~0417 1 'Kit, Shaft -:Choke . - 12 1 Body (Not Sold Separately
2°.146-0418 1 Kit, Shaft - Throttle ) 13 154-0733 -2 *Gasket, Mounting - Carbur
3 146-0322 1 *Kit, Screw and Plug 15 146-0343- 1 Jet, Power (Includes Gast
4  146-0326 « 1" *Kit, Gasket 16 146-0340 C 1 Retainer, Needle - Power

.5, 146-0325 . 1 Kit, Float . : ; : (Includes Gasket)

-6 146-0329 1 ~ *it, . Malve and Seat : 17 146-0341 1 Spring, Needle - Power
~—- 7 146-0343 1 Jet, Powep . « : . 18  146-0342 1 Needle, Power - Complete
LB 60420 1 - Jet, Idte C ot 019 .145-0438 17 .*Gasket, Mounting - Carbur

-9 146-0336 . 1 *Needle, Adjusting - ldle 20 - 146-0356 .1 ."Kit, -Repair {Includes Par

10 146-0331 . . 1. *Spring, Needle - Idle: , wn+ Marked X)

R ' A%jdsxing e L o .

-

* - Parts Included in 146-0356 Repair Kit.:

"




. REF
NO.

oo

PART
NO.

146-0307
146-0308

146-0264

146-0265
146-0142

146-0247

146-0220

146-0268
- 146-0267

- e

— P

Ty

.
PARTY
~ DESCRIPTION

Carburetor, Complete

~ (Includes Mounting Gasket) °
" Spec J . A o

‘ Begin Spe
Kit, Shaft - Choke
Spec J B
., Begin Spec K

Screw, Mounting - Valve

_Intake, Air (Not Sold
Separatély)
... Screw, Body to Intake
© Kit, Gasket K
Kit, Shaft - Throttle.
Spec  J )
¥ Begin Spec K

@

13
S

17

REF
NO.

7
-8+
9

10
11
1

15,
16

 PART"
NO.

146-0222
146-0262

146-0261
146-0289.

146-0209

-146-0208"

146-0238
146-0243

146-0248
' 154-0733
- 146-0290

QTY
* USED

s

b R b

]

PART" :
" DESCRIPTION

Screw, Pin - Lever

Kit, Float

Kit, Screw - Idle Speed
Adjusting

*Kit. Valve and Seat

Kit, Needle - Idle

"% Spring, Buoyancy

Body - {Not- Sold Separately

Jet, ‘Power : '
Spec J

- Begin Spec K

- Kit, "Needle - Power

Gasket, Mounting - Carbur
Kit, Repair




© 154-1864

1

2 155-1239 2
154-1578 1

. 800-0512 o

. © 5 850-0045 4
G ..154 2747”» .2
’7,‘155—1234 -1

T g 185-1222
9 155-1235°

" Tube,
Screw, ‘Cap - Hex Head

O (5/16-18 x 1)
- ‘Washer:,

O PART
- DESCRIPTION' -

_Manifold, Exhaust

Clamp, Muffler = Optional
Exhaust - Optional

Lock - Spr1ng (5/16")
Gasket ;" Manifold - Exhaust
(Not : Shown)

' Bracket, Muffler Hanger -

Optional =~ —
Muffler, 0pt1ona1 :
Tube, . Exhaust - Optional

ol

,,'Rsr
© NO.. NO.

PARI\\

10 - 800-0034

11 '154-1888
12 '821-0010

13 154-1887

14 154-19156

15 503-0107 .

x4 Parts are for

.. USED

QTY . PART
DESCRIPTION

\3\\\ Screw Cap - Hex-Head
~(5/16-18 x 3/4") - Opti
1 - *Shiéld, Heat - Optional
3 *Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(1/4720 x }{2") - Optio

2 *Bracket, Mounting - Heat
Shield (Optional)™.
Mounting - Opt1ona1 =,

1. *Shield, Heat - thwonal
1. *Clamp. Shield to Exhaust
~Tube - Optional
UL Listed and CSA Certified S

. 2 Lo

T

o



REF  PART
. NO. . NO.
1.

™~

154-1917
154-2167
5 154-2542

155-1910
7 ..155-1239
8 503-0107

154 1968

154-1069

154-1967
154-2426"

, \\\\3 "154-2747

5-1258

QTY

"~ USED

[ e

Manifold, Exhaus
Prior to 6/83

- Begin 6/83 (Includes Heat

Shield) a
Gasket, Mounting - EX ust
‘Manifold
Tube, Exhaust’ (90 Bend) -
Begln Spec M “
~4" Long
18" Long
Tube, Exhaust - Opt1ona1
Spec K
Begin Spec M

‘\Gasket, Exhayst Tube -

ional -

MufF“r, Optional o

End Inlet

~Center Inlet
Clamp, Muffler -~ Optional:
Clamp, Shield ta\Exhaust

© Tube - Optxonal AN

- Brackét, Mounting - Heat

Shield (Optwonal)
Right Side -
,Lef; Side

REF

10
11

12

- 14

15
16

18

19

PART

. T NO.
800-0034

"800-0512

850-0045
800-0030

850-0045 -

862-00157

- 154-1972
©154-2419
17

154-1980

154-2146

821-0010

'185-1234

EXS-1031

. . .“‘
- QTY ' PART
USED DESCRIPTION
-2 Screw, -Cap - Hex Head
-7 (5/16-18 x 3/4") - Optic
4 Screw, Cap ~ Hex. Head
(5/16-18 x 1")
4 Washer, Lock - Spring (5/
2 ~ Screw, Cap - Hex Head
B (5/16-18 x 1-1/4") - Opt
2 Washer, Lock - Sprrng (5/
: .- Opt1ona1
2 ° 'Nut, Hex (5/16-18). - Opt-
Shield, Heat (Manifold) -
: Opt1onaf
17 Prior to 6/83
1 Begin 7/83
Shield, Heat —*Exhaust'n
T Optional -
"1 . Spec K
1o Begin Spec M.
3 Screw, Cap - Hex Head
. - (1/4-20 x- k/?") - Optio
 1 : Bracket, Hanger. - Muff]e
s (0pt1ona]) \




R REF

i’NO

1
S

:J:“VA-éf
4

-
o

PART -

| QrY

. USED
v166-0772 1
. 166-0588 1
~167~1602"' 2

»167—0247 2
», 16?-6292444444€F
167-0263 2
312-0017 1
821-0004" © 1
856-0003. . 1

815-0350 1.

. ES1118°

.. PART " o REF  PART QY - PART .
‘DESCRIPTION ' . NO. - NO. USED - DESCRIPTION
,,0011 Ignition v .9 870-0131 . 1 Nut, Hex (#10-32) (Coil
7 Clamp, Mountxng - Ign1twon , o ' : - Bracket Mounting and
C - Coil ‘ Do . . . Condenser)
Lead, Plug - Spark ﬂv- b .. 10 160-1303 I R Box Breaker . - Complete
.P1ug Spark_ | o S A (See Separate Page for'
Spec J o o ‘Components)
- §pec K through Spec N . 11 160-0558 2 Nipple, Cable - Spark P
- .Begin Spec P . 12~ 850~2006 . 2 - *Washer, Flat (M5)
“Condenser, Ignition. (.5 MFD) . 13 166-0554 2 *Nut, Hex (MS) ‘
Screw; Cap - Hex Washer Head 14 ~ 166-0702 . 1 Kit, Lead —,Replacement
(#10-32 x 5/16") FC U : - (Includes Parts Marked
© Washer, Lock = External/’ : 15 160-1151 1 Plunger
- ‘Internal Tooth“(Condenser et ‘ . L
- Mounting (#10) Spec J, - “TT Co S N N
Screw, . Tapping=~"Hex, Washer - * - Parts Included in Leadqﬂhﬁﬁacement Kit.
Head - Condenser Mounting® - . : i L
(#10-32 x 3/8") - Spec J . - ¥ o LT

e
e




REF.'PART
NO.  NO.
160-1303
802-0022
509-0065

526-0008
160-1285

N OB WN =

P

815-0358

312-0246

Pl

QY
USED

K{. _Breaker Box (Includes Parts .

-1 B

-

- PART
- DESCRIPTION

" Marked *)

*Screw, Cap - Socket Head

(#10-24 x 1-1/2")
*Retainer, "0" Ring.
*Washer, Flat (#10)

" *Cover, Box - Breaker

*Screw,Cap - Slotted
(#8-32 x 5/16")
*Condenser

Lo

NO.

8

9
10

n
1.2. .

REF PART
NO. .

<l

802-0034 ~ *

850-0040

160-1183

160-1219
160-1368

14 . 166-0702

15

160-1311

. QTY
" UseD

b b b b b R

. .PART *
DESCRIPTION

*Screw, Capléf.SGCket Head

(1/4-20 x 3/4") ~

*Washer, Lock (1/4")
*Point Set, Breaker

*Base, ‘Breaker

*Gasket, Box - Breaker
Lead, Breaker Box to Coil

Kit, Tune Up (Incl
and Condenser)

udes P

* — Parts IncTudgd in 160~1303v8feakgrfbox;

S

o
4



'REF ~ PART.

NO. . Non /

’ '-.':.' 1 e
*};:.134 31y
L50134-4098

2 517—oo§1 s

e 3 :

ﬂ“134+2?55. §

- 134-3617

USED .-

30 BN
1
1

»—-u-i e

: 'Scroll CAir

PART
Hous1ng Blower

Spec J througth
‘Begin Spec L

' Plug, Button. . . .
r.o* Cy]1nder
- (Left S1dei " -

Housing, Ai

Spec J th
‘Begin. Spe:

ough N

: Houswng A1r — Cyl:nder o

{Right Side) - -
Spec J.through N-
Beg1n Spec|P. -

- Mesh Guard)'rv

“Cover Serol]pe‘
gpﬁgckplate,

DESCRIPTION ¢

;Inciudes W1re

-REF
. NO.

v 4

PART
NO.

o

8

1y
‘12

15 ssoe

. 134-2763
134-4316
821-0010
:321-0010

;‘821 0010
‘821~0009T E

PART
DESCRIPTION

Guard, Scroll
Wire Mesh (Prlor to 6/8
All Wire (Begin 6/83)

‘Screw, Self-Locking - Hex

Head - Cylinder Air Hous
Mounting. (1/4-20 x 1/2")
Screw, Self-Locking - Hex
Head - Scroll Backplate
Mounting (1/4-20 x 1/2")

"‘l Screw,: Cap - Hex Washer H
(174 20 1/2")

Screw, Self- Lock1nQ — Hex

" Washer:Head - 'Scroll Cov

Mounting (1/4-20 x 3/8")

HT' chrew- Self~ Tapplng = Hex
: v 21.An Ho







1 |
8 234-0362
-9 .205-0090 . _
10 231%0164 ¢ ¥
.11 “s16-0182
‘. 12 e »
U 232-2619
«4D2-0475 .
13 232-0596
212-0359
©212-0360
15 214-0095
" 16 - 214-0096
17 212-1232°
18 520-0733
19 800-0044
20 = 850-0045-
21

510~ 0047 -
220-1816 " .
211-0364

© 239- 2107,f:“"

. -526-0115 -

'-'§§egwiﬁgr ‘Ball

. .Brush, AC, . e

. Stator, Generator.] S 29
‘Bell, End. - nerator .o e o
‘wxﬂﬁcﬂudes ' Jgnment Pwns)w, 300 ,
“Cover, Generator* - ST e
Wrapper,qﬁeneratgr ©7338-1099 .~

~_Fan, Generator - "**”f,f~‘ FFVssa 0941;ﬁ[3;

Adapter Generatqr to Enganeihﬁg]j'l; -
{Includes 4 AYignment: P1ns) ;“1‘31;‘815*035944.~-
. P1n ‘Straight - Headless L L
(1/4 Dia: % 3/4") W 32 871-0010
Support, -Generator. ;:‘; .+ 33 853-0008
Spec J and K - oot 34 T 5260049
' Begin Spec M Co e 35 815~0341
" Clip, Retaining - Bear1ng L e
Block. Brush (Inc1udes Parts .ﬁ136‘"800*0051
Marked t) g VT o
- Bottom and Right Slde . .37 850-0050 -
Positions ‘38 " 526-0030:
Top.and Left Side Pos1t'ons -39 - 800~-0050-

Brush, DC

Spr1ng,,Brush

-.Stud, Plated

Screw, Cap r Hex Head :
(5/16“18 x T-1/2") 43

‘812-9456

Washer, Lock = Sprlng (5/16")f
“Washer .’ Flat (5/16") ’ “
b : : fo T ’
& % -
Fa . : .
. o i
a;‘.%-‘ * ra e
s T
. i . ‘
Q\ . v W i
4 - -

28~ 860-0008

" 850-0050"

51s~0196 ’

BTN A BO®

B N A

;Nut. Hex*f#SH )

< Resistor, Fixed (7.
25 Watt) .
arness, W1r1ng

Beg1n Spec R = 3 Phase
60" Hertz ‘
Screw Tapp\ng - Hex anc
(#10 32 x:7/8% Lg)
'JTNut Hex.- Brass (#10-32:
TWasher, Lock - External
tWasher, Flat - Brass (#1/
tScrew, Machine '~ Hex- Heat
Brass (#10-32-x.1")
. Screw, Cap - Hex Head
U (3/8-16 .x 1-1/4")
Washer, Lock - Spring (3
Washer, Flat (3/8")
Screw, .Cap - Hex Head
(3/8-16 x 1-1/4")
Washer, Lock - Spring (3,
Screw, Machine - Round Hi
(1/4-20 x -1-1/4" Lg)
Washer, Lock - Spring (1,
“Pin, Al\gnment (1/4 Dia.
7/8“) T

'« = Parts Included in Armature .
rts Included in Genarator Brush 810cks

—
I
o -
T
[ ,
S P
A :
5 .







.21

22

23

- 24

-1232 231§fF»ﬁ;
- 7515-0006 -
1510~0047"
232-0596.
| 520-0733
'220-1816

336-1891 ©
: 336"1890 e

336-0186

3040706 -

”*231*0164’

'304 -0015
,,850»0045~a .

G¥

212-0352

..212-0383
212-0345

212-0361

214-0095
214-0096

212-1232

1232-2107
~234-b362

211 0864

g 2}4 0365"

338—4709

©338-1332
©.338-0948

516-0182"

-

402-0475
203-0152

*Bearlng (BaTI)?
"~ Clip; Bearing. Stop A 0072
~..Stud, -Rotor Through -+ 205-0090°
Stator,Wound: : : 29: 515-0007 .-
©° . Lead, Brush ' 300 812*0118_ o
4 .. Blade Ty?e Termxnais (9") S ,
4 ‘Blade Type and Round Type 3t 815—0359
s IermwnaT“(d") P , T
.3 - Jumper " Ground (3-1/2")' SooT .32 871-0010-
.2 Bracket, -Resistor Mountwng *'33 . 853-0008 .
A .Adapter, Generator to Engine 34 526-0049
' . #{Includes 4 A119nment Pins). a35‘ 815«0341’
-2 Washer, Centering Resistor’ S
3 .- Washer, Lock - Spring (Sflﬁ“)”“ .36 862—0015a,>{v
_ «Block, Brush (Includes Parts . "37 .850-0085.
< Marked t) ‘ 38 -870-0203
1 - Bottom: - ' §9/ 850-0040
-1 " Left Side - //fao .
1 Right Side - . // 815;0441
1 Top P e
4 . *Brush, Commutator DU . 812+0156 -
‘8 _ Brush, Collector . '. " ! i o
12 Spring, Brush L =, 41 800—0050
1 -»-Cover’ Generator Farn . - o R
"1 Wrapper, End Bell © . - A2 «85@?0050"
- Bell; .End (Encludes 4 - 0 %3, 800-0081 .
Al1gnment Pins) o L B
1 . 6 Amp Battery Charger - .44 8500050
-1 =710 Amp Battery Charger © 45 526-0030
. Harness, Wiring ‘ - 46 516-0196
1 . B#Amp Battery Charger e
1 "10 Amp-Battery Charger - 47 850-0030
1 - Remote Units - Beg1n Spec- R 48 860:0011 - °
) - 60 Hz ' 49 526-0115
8 Pin, Roll - Generator Frame R
. (1/4 x 3/4")
2 "Support, Generator:
"1 *Commytator.
//'..

~;ﬁ ‘tNut, Hex - Brass: (#10~32)
‘tWasher .
tWasher’

~N

_‘fKey Dfive Hub S
,«chgw ‘Machine - Round Hea
o A#10-24 x B").

Crew, - Tappwng ~«Hex Heaﬂ
(#10~32'x 7%8“*tg)

‘Lock - External (4
Flat - Brass (#10)

“tScrew, Machwne =~ "Heéx . Head

Brass (#10-32: x1") ~

‘.Nut Hex {5/16-18)

- Washer , Lock - Spring (7/]
. Nut; ‘Hex (1/16-20) - .S
i Washer, Lock - Spring (1/4

- L]
LR B

e

#

.Washer,
4 P1n Altgnment

. Screw (1/4-20 x 1-1/2")’
+. + Hex Head, Tapping - 5 An

. Battery Charger
‘Round Head - 10 Amp Batt
. Charger .
Screw, Cap ~ Hex. Head o
(3/8-16 x 1"} °~
washer, Lock - Spr1ng (3/E
Screw, Cap - Hex Head .
(3/8-16 x 1-1/4") .
Washer, -Lock - Spr1ng (3/2

Flat (3/8"
o é49iﬁha
.862 Lg) -

Washer, Lock = Spr1ng (#1(

. Nut, Hex (#10- 24)
. Washer,

Flat (5/16")

* - Parts Included in Armature
t - Parts Included in Generator Brush Blocks.

AAAAA






2

o2

é'e

N 27

7‘,1o:,to {er1a1

EARa D s 39783330433
. 301=4543 “1Mjf1 “Begin Ser1a1 #D783330433
+301-4894 - 1 "Begin Spec M ] .
301- 9@15 1.7 Begin’ Spec R —ACodeafD ,f.
o v .50 Hertz: e
'301-4545 1 .. . Begin Spec S TR
301+6107 1. Begin Spec M = 1. Phase-j
301-6108 1 Begin Spec M. = 3 Phase s
4 -301-4441 i 1 <« Plate, Control = .~ T
: 5'-305 0383‘ s Ly Regu}ator Voltage -~Beg1n
C St -.Spec R < 60 Hz . :
6 815-0350- 1 - . Screw.; Tapp1ng = Sletted Hex
™~ . : - Washer. Head (#10-32 x 378")"
7 . 518-0056 1 Screw, Wing (#10-32 x 1/2")
8 o IR Relay, Solenoid ~ Start .
307-1498 . -1 Through Spec K
R -~ © Sets Without Start-
‘ = Disconnect = . g
307-1617 1 Sets With Start D1sconnect
=< 307-1617 1 Begin Spec M
9 821-0009 2 Screw, Cap - Hex Washer Head
B (1/4-20 x 3/8")
10 307-2562° 2+t*°xRelay, : Ignition. (Crank
' e ~ -Ignition and. Run Ignition)
11 815-0340 2 Screw, Machine - Round Head
T . (#10-32 x 37/8")
12 -'870-0131 2 Nut, Lock - ET {#10-32)
13 _ ) Switch
308-0383 1 Start-Stop - Spec K
3080788 ' 1 Ignition - Begin Spec R
14 321-0175 2 Holder, Fuse ¢
15 Fuse ‘ o
321-0298 2 5 Amp ~ 250 Volt
321-0146 1 10 Amp - 32 Nolit
16 508-0208 1 Bushing, Insu]at1ng - Nyion
» . (3/4" Hole)
17 '331-0088 1 Bushing, Insu]atlng .
18 508-0191 1 Bush1ng Insu]atwng - Nylon
} ; (7/8" Hole)
19 304-0580 1 %nsulatqr Mount1ng - Resistor
20 A, : ‘Res1stor
352-0160 1§ Through Spec K
g %t 120 Ohm, 5 Watt —~ Sets
' g & Without Start- D1sconnect
352-0161 1 #* 100 Ohm, 5 Watt - Sets
Y i . With Start-Disconnect
. 352-0161; 1 x+° Begin Spec M.R :
812-0087%, 1{ Screw, Machine - Round. Head
R 3 i (#8-32 x 1-1/2") .
870-0221 § 2 ‘Nut, Lock (#8-32)
23‘ 821—0004 5 Screw, Cap - Hex Head N
i (#10-32 x 5/16") .
24, 856 0003 : f‘zw, Washer, Lock - EIT (#10)
25 & Block, Terminal
3q2 0699 ' 1 xi* 6 Place o
- 1332-0254 >1“ 4 Place :
‘\332 2103 .- 1 ‘6 Place, Begin Spec R, 60 HZ
267 S - -Screw,  Machine — Round Head
. 7812-0066 L, 2 #6-32 x 3/4"7:Begin. Spec- K
L fwySlszQGS- 2 - #6-32-%x5/8" Begin,SpeCst-
Waéher, ‘Lock™ Lo
853 0003 2 ©ET (#6) Begin: Spec K

i A A

R

L R AP TR T U - SOMOPURS VY o ORI S

,333€?1159".;j:i~"‘" “Sets Without Start-

- 338-1265
- 338-1265

Gl e

thmmim oo

ets With ' Start-Dwsconr
(Also Order Quant1ty
B '352-0161 Resistor)
, Beg1n Serial #Q783330433
During Spec K -

Disconnect (Inc]udes
" Parts Marked 1)

B Sets With Start- D1sconr
L {Includes Parts Marke
1 Begin Spec M (Inc]udes
o ‘ Parts Marked ") o

- Begin Spec R.— 60 Hertz
{Includes Parts Marked -

31"323?1088 3 Nut Wire
32 :332-1043 .. fgz x+*Jumper, Block —‘Term1na1
33 357-0030 . 1x+*t°Rectifier, Diode -
34 . 338-1078 1. Harness, Wiring (Includes
S Parts Mafked §)
- Prior to-Serial #D783330m
B S : During Spec K
35::323-0440 1"t*§Hous ing, Pin - Connector
36 323- 0488 -6 1§Pin, Connector - Female
37 T BreaKer, Circuit ’
320 0733 1 Spec K
. bR Kit, ‘Replacement
(RepTaces Qty: 1 50 Am
Breaker with Qty. 2 30
_ Amp Breéakers).. {Includ
. ", Parts Marked #)
"320-0544 - 20 Begwn Spec M.
SR S : #60 Hertz Sets (30 Amp)
o 320-0751 " 50 Hertz Sets (25 Amp)
38 - Strip, Marker = Term1ha] B
.332~2099 1 -, Spec K. :
332-2099 1 Begin Spec M
\ et 7 60 Hertz Sets
332-2288 1- .50 Hertz Sets
332-2313 1 Beg1n Spec R - 60 Hertz
39 508-0015 1. .  Washer, Fibre :
40 815-0238 ° 1 .-Screw, Machine. - Round Hea
) ’“ /)/Wlth ET (#8-32 % 7/16 )
41 - 853-0005 1° " Washer, Lock - ETV(#B) '
42. - 526-0048 1 “Washer, Flat - Brass (8")
43 ' L ‘Hafness, Wiring - Remote -
. ‘ (Includes Parts Marked %)
338-1082 1 6 Inch T
338-1080 - 1 10 Foot Bt
.+ 338-1081 - 17 30 Foot. :
44 323—0ﬁbgg.‘ o1 / %Housing, Pin = Connector
, 45 323~ 050 5/ %Pin, Connector™> M@le
46 . 508-0071 1[ "Grommet, Rubber - Beg1n Sp
. g R~ 80 Hz .
417 332 18#6 (1 CTamp AC Leads - Beg1n Sp
/ o : :
x Parts Inc]uded 1n.33831820hWiringtHarne§s
* - Parts Included in 338-1084 Wiring Harness
;if f'Parts Inc]udedéﬁh.338 1169 Wiring. Harness -
= Parts Included in°338-1265 Wiring Harnessf
§ - Parts Included in.338-1078 Wiring Harness
“# - Parts Included in'320-Q733 Circuit: Breaker Ki
k.-% ?-Parts Inc]udedlih;338 1080 338~1081 338 108



REF  PART

 NO.. “NO..

. 301-4039
3 307-1498
..'330-0028

. 508-0191
7..332-1918

‘ -370-1002 - -

) 305-0235

1 -321-0175
321-0174

13 307-2562
ol 4 &

147 308-0383

301-4038

1
2
3
4
+5..330-0006
6

' 508-0008

5 815-0350

QTY

s

'

RO R S Fmd B b e ek e bt et

» N

@ “j\\
9 &
PART
DESCRIPTION -

1fBox Contro]f &

Bracket, Mounting - Control

Relay, Solenoid ~ Start

,Box OQutlet
. Cover, Box - Outlet

Grommet’, ~Ny lon
Block, Terminal.: . o
Platenﬁypuntxng - Rectifier,

f~Rect1F1erv

Grommet %3 :
use

.Holder,
. Fuse (5 Amp ;250 Volt)
‘Relay, Armature (SPST -

8 Amp, 12 Volt)

- Switch, Push (SPQI)°;':’( PR
.-Screw, Self-Tapping. ~ Hex
- Washer Head .~ Outlet Box.

Mount1ng (#10 32 X 3/8")

REF
NO.

- 16

17

18

19

20

L

-
A

"PART
NO.

815-0350

821-0009

815-0388

-

816-0438 " .

338-0958

 XSC.1145.

4 QTY : PART ‘
USED DESCRIPTIOﬂ
4 Screw, Self-Tapping - Hex
i Washer Head - Control Box
Mounting (#10-32 x 3/8")

2 Screw, Self-lLocking - Hex
Washer Head -~ Start Soleno¥
Mounting (1/4-20 x 3/8").

"2 Screw, Tapping - Pan Head -
L Terminal Block Mounting
C (#6-32 x 1/2" Lg)
<3 Screw, Tapping - Round Head
. ‘Rectifier Plate Mounting
1 Harness, Wiring - Optional
N



. 98-4694

K 98-4693

-"98-4692.

‘ 98-4856
s es-3lel

- 98-3074
98-5291 .
W 518-0452"
Yo 0 518-0347
L% 525-0305

110-2987
110-3575

110-3604

1154-2061

154-2219

£

525-0137

110-3136

98- 4270,;52;w
98-3238 .

e

168-0190

&

S (

e

~ Paint,

" +Gasket "

S ec R S

5 Gen Set (S11kscreen)
5.5 Gen.Set (Silkscreen) -
5.0 Gen Set {silkscreen)

.- Silkscreen - SVC- Instructlonsn

Label, Warning<

" .Silkscreen:~ SVC*Instruct1ons‘
" Silkscrieen = Control Panel ‘
Sealant. Thread - (50¢cc Bottle)

“Loctite, Bottle (250cc)

B Pa1nt Enamel Touch-Up Green

* (Non-Metallic) 13 oz:
Pressurized Can

(Metallic Green) - 13 oz.
Pressurized Can . -
Kit, Gasket - CarbonrRemoval
< {Includes Parts Marked +)
+Gasket Valve Guide
+Gasket, Cylinder Head
Valve Cover

+Seal, 0il (Valve)

+Gasket Exhaust Manifold/
Muffler .
+Gasket, IntakeAManwfpld

Touch-Up ~ Ename]  @#-

A

103~0810 .
110-2987
110-3136
. 110-3575
- 110-3604

120-0161 - -
122-0774 i
123-0191 - .
-149-0003
154-0%33
154-2061
154-2219
"~ 154-2747
- .160~1150

509-0008

509-0040

509-0041" -
. 509-0117
o 509—0145

T b e bt e e R RO R R e U GO R

'Rear Bearing Plate
;011 Base :

A*Gasket, Gearcase. L
“*Gasket, Cylinder Head

I *Gasket, Valve Guide
 *Gasket, Valve Box

o *Seal,
C*%Kit, Gasket — 0il “Pump
C*Gasket, ‘011 Filter Adapter
“*Gasket, 0il1 Fill Cap
*Gasket, Fuel Pump

Valve Stem - 11/32"

*Gasket, Adapter to Carbure

*Gasket, ExHaust Manifold
L *Gasket ,
“*Gasket, Exhaust Manifold
*Gasket, Breaker Box ’

Intake Manifold

*Seal;
*Seal,
*Seal,

0il (Gov. Shaft)
0il (Gearcase)
0i1 (Bearing Plate)

"*0-Ring, 1.75 0D, 1.50 IB
‘ *OfRing (Air «Cleaner to Car

Parts Included in 168-0191 Gasket Kit.
Parts ‘Included in 168~ 0190 ‘Gasket Kit.

@



e _ ; S : 8 RERE an |

*Thxs sect1on conta1ns 111ustrated parts 1ist1ng of factory staTIed

options. Options ma¥ not be -ap q11cab1e to all models; for" f eld conver
s .

s1ons add1t1ona1 par are usua 1y required

" »
R K
: [
R
s
%
¢
»
s
-
)
-
DR ’ %
&
¢ -
@
'S
-
a
ey,
“F
&
\
¢ @
«
Q
»
3 e
.
<& 3
= +
o
- #
-
y o he
[Pl
@ ¢
i S M 4
é
R =
T
s -
‘,‘ 3 e
l(" o 2 *~ = B
NS ; .
) : = i ]
e, LY
PR : :



‘QEF . PART =

NO.  NO.

-

~ s QN

140-1673
140-0788

140-0785

' 140-0782

140-0786
140-0784
140-0808

'140-07817

Jb b b ek ek b [Rr gy

QrY
* USED

PARTY »
DESCRIPTION
“ Preheater Kit, Air - Carburetor
Control, Temperature — Air
(Includes Parts Marked *)
*Housing, Control .
*Shutter . ‘ .
*Spring, Return - Shutter
*p lunger .
*Spacer,. Vernatherm
*Spring. Vernatherm

REF
NO.
8
9
10

-1

12
13
14
15

 PART

NO.

' 518-0205

870-0195

309-0181
140-1672-

503-0004
503-0981
503-0980

'332-22417

EXS 1031

QTY’"

USED

=t b (L B e b R

~ PART
DESCRIPTION

*Ring, Retaining

“*Palnu

*Vernatherm :
Wrapper', Cleaner ~ Air
Clamp, Hose :
‘Hose, Duct (12" Long)

" Hosé, Duct (3" Long)
" Clamp, Loop '

* - ﬁarts Included in the Air Temperature Control




'REF - PART
NO..

1

M

300-0985

'QTY‘
‘USED
ﬁwT;,ﬂ

1

1.
1

DESCRIPTION

Control Package, Remote
Starting - Standard .
. {Includes Parts Marked *)
:. Control Package, Remote
Starting ~ Deluxe (Includes .
Parts Marked t)- :
*Panel, Control.
*tSwitch, Rocker

casoo BB

-t
Q

P73

PART

NO.
301-3606
302-0885
302-0888

359-0034
815-0385

860-0005

[ TSI

N

PART ;
DESCRIPTION

tPanel, Control :

tMeter, Totalizing - Time

tMeter, Condition - Battery

tDiode

tScrew, Machine — Round Hea
(#6-32 x 1/2")

tNut, Hex Head (#6-32)

%~ Parts Included‘in Stahdard-Contmol.
t - Parts Included in Deluxe Control.



REF  PART
NO. NO.

1 123-0998
2 518-0268
3 809-0035

QrY
USED

_/ HOSECLAMPS .

BRE.ATHER CAP.

BREATHER -

i
] z
7 .
o -
= AN
CARBURETOR
GOVERNOR '_\.’ - -
ARM AT
VN
* .
PAkT ’ REF  PART, Qry . PART
DESCRIPTION NO.  NO. USED - DESCRIPTION .
‘Insulatof, Breather . 4 150-0979 1 Rod, Control - Governor
Clamp, Breather 5 503-1189. ., 1 Insulation, Hose ~ Breather
Screw, Round Head (#8 x 3/4") : : N -
- ';a ) ,\,:\.v * - ‘Mé,:’



. CHOKE SHAFT
- .. 'REMOVED .-

- VENTHOSE
. = THROUGH OIL BRAIN

REF  PART. . QIY . PART REF. PART - QIY - PART
NO. NO. USED . - DESCRIPTION -~ - NO. .NO. - USED - DESCRIPTION

_Adapter, .Carburetor (Includes .o ,
- ‘Gaskets, Screws, 3-#10 Lock 15 526-0018
. Washers) - . = ‘ 16 +850=0040.
‘Hoge, Breather, (7/16 x.1-1/2") 17 862-6001" -
- Tube, Breather (Copper) 18 505-0087 . -
Seal, O-Ring = . v, + . 197-307-1881
Plug, Pipe --Hex Head {1/8") . 20% 307-03%2 -,
... Elbow, Hoseé - 45" . . -21.. 505-0332"
Screw, Thread Form - Choke - .22 505+0051
Shaft Hole (1/4-20 x 5/8"). - 23 .502+0395
Hose, Fuel (1/2" 'ID-x.30") 24 503-r1016
Clamp,” Hose . . .25 800-0028
.- ‘Connector, Hose (1/2"), ‘ IR oo
" Regulator, Gas - . . 26 870-0257. .
o Bracket .. i, S R

" 14 800-0008 © 2 .. Sgrew, Cap. = Hex Head
S (1/4-20 x 1-1/4")
© Washer, Flat (1/4")
- Washer, Lock (1/4") -
o Nuty Hex (1/4-20).
oo Plug, - Square Head (1/8")

»i@d-l?ls, o 1,._YAdapfer,'Duct5— Air
118f0840j 1

>1
2

. 503-1039
123-1484
509-0145
5020028 .,
502-0875- .
815-0389

" Solenoid :
- Valve; Magneti

9 .:503-1048

0:503-0032 .
502-0238 ", -
:148-0311 -
3 148-0852 -

SRS T N e g 1 R PR

e Y

s




5=Qfﬂﬁ98 -3234
Tleog-4269

,'98 1100
. 98-3074
‘98- 3191'

\98 4270

98-4271
’98-4692
' 98-4693
9g-4694
,'98-4856.
" 985291
-101-0405
101-0432

- 101-0432-02"

© 101-0432-10
101~-0432-20
101-0432-30
1010439 ' -
101.-0450

101-0450-02
101-0450-10
101-0450-20

101-0450-30

101-0782 |
101-0782.
102-0801 -

©.102-0889

102-0957
102-1275
102-1387
102~1409

 103-0667

103-0810

103-0810

104-0032

104-0043

104-0091

104-0170

104-0575

- 104-0776"
104-1314-

. 105-0332

105-0541
105-0638
7110-0539 -
“110-0639

< 110-0893 -
© 110~-0904
110 1624

t

©

e

1

;f_Page

 33fff‘
L33
133
33
33 .
33
33

33

33

3

COOOVWEWNYRN O OU G ;O GG O O

w
w

13
13

33
10

10
-5
10

5

5
10
10

10
107
e

-5

f 5 .
.

fi.iio 1716
110-1716-02

110~ 1ZLG 05

110= “1716~25,

110-1718 - %

1101719
19

110

71913

110 3167/
T10- 3168

110-3461

©.110-3461+01

. 110-3461-02"

~ /110-3461-03

% 110-3461-04
. 110-3575

= v 110-3575.

. 110-3604

110-3604
112-0112

"112-0180

12 § o

3

@ (A’J : 4' a ,
WA NGO OO W W

33
11
11

112-0180-056—-11

112-0180- 101«
112-0180-20

'112-0180-30

112-0180-40

112-0228

- 112-0228-05
112-0228-10 .
112-0228-20

112-0228-30
112-0228-40
113-0165

113-0165-06

1113-0165-10
.113-0165-20

113-0165-30
113-0165-40

- 113-0203 -

113-0203-05

113-0203-10
113-0203-20

11
M
11

1
1
11
1
11

11

11
11
1
11
11

Rk

1
RiE
1

11

110-1716-10 * 5,];;
‘e

5
5
5.
T
5
5
5

% e

1"

-';14 0188 o
. 114-0188-02

4 :114-0188-10
114-0188-20
(14-0188-30

114-0203

115-0006 -
- 116-0006-~ oaﬁ

120-0140
120-016)"

" 120-0161

120-0398
120-0400
120-0413

~ 120-0491

120-0680
122-0320
122-0323

122-0345

122-0360

:122-0502

122-0774

122-0774

123- 0191
123-0191"
123-0489
23-0733
123-0865
123-0951

123-0952

123-0954
123-0958

' 4123-0998

123-1400 .
123-1417
123-1484
134-21747
1342752 -
134-2755
134-2761

- 134-2763
1 134-3119

134-3312
134-36117

134-3618

134-4095

. 134-4245

i : ®

Sl

——d

- 146-0290

B

Sk |

1 ' 140- 0495,ﬂ?”-15¥
1. :(140”0782f' 35
11 140-0784 35 |
o 140-0785 35
11 140-0786 ~ ‘356
11 140-0787 35
1 140-0788 -35
5 ~-140-0808 35

5 140-1153. 14
.6 . 140-1173 14
6 '140-1240 14,
3 140~1492 17~
6 140-1502 15
6 140-1503 15
6 140-1504 15 -
6 140-1520 15
5 140-1521 15
6 140-1522 15
6 140-1528 15
9 - 140-1529 15
6 140-1531 16
6 140-1533 115
6 - 140-1672 35
33 140-1673 35
9 140-1719 38
33 145-0438. 18
9 145-0504 14
4 . 146-0142 19
5 s 146-0208 19
5 146-0209 19
5 146-0220 17
5 146-0220 - 19
5 146-0222 . 19
37 146-0238 19
9 146-0243 19
5 146-0247 19
38 - 146-0248 19
24 f/ﬁ£§45—0261‘ 19
24 146-0262 19
24  146-0264 19
24 146-0265 17
24 146-02657 . 19
24 - 146<026T 19
24 146-0268 19
24 146-0289 17
146-0289 19°
24 146-0290 ‘17
10 :




_;1as’0322
. 146-0325

1460326

;‘3;1£6~0326f ‘
- 146-0329

T 146-0329

. 146-0331
. 1146-0335 .,
146-0340.

St 146-0381

* 146-0342

.. 146-0343

. 146=0356
~146-0356
- 146-0417
146-0417

. 146-0418

146-0419

146-0419

146-0420

- 148-0311

148-0840

©148-0852
«149-0003-
. 1496003
149-1437
149-163 1
. 149-1828™
149-2203 "
149-2211 .

1560-0075
150-0078

T 150-0096

150-0098

~ 150-0629 .

150-0639

 150-0678

- 150-0979

150-0796

150-1187

- 150-1478
150—151 9
150-1520

© 150-1542

. 150-1577 .
- .150-1612.

0 153~0017 -

. 153-0058

154-0733

"154-0733
154-0733 .

1¢jv153 0489¢,f~5
S 153 049911~;if
154-0733

154-1578 -
154-1861

.. 154-1864
541887

154-1888

154-1915
154-1917
'15¢41967:’
“154-1968
 154-1969
- 154-1972

154-1980

: 154-2061
- 154-2146

154-2167 -

164-2226

154-2292 -

154-2419

154-2426

1564-2542

154-2542

154-2554

154-2747
154-2747
"L 154-2747

155-1222
155-1234
155-1234

154-2219
©.154-2219"

1556-1235.

155-1239
155-1239
1565-1258
165-1910
160-0558

160%1150;
 160-1151

160-1183

160-1190
160-1219 1
160-1285
160- 130@”.,_ 22

‘:ig1so~1311;aj)
©o-160-1368
" 166-0554" - --
. 166-0588 -
.7-166-0702
166-0702

- 166-0772

o 187-024T
- 167~0263
. 167-0292
167-1602 -
168-0190
168-0190"
168-0191 .
168-0191

201-2414
201-2503
201-2506
201-2508
203-0152

203-0152

204-0110
204-0110
205-0090

205-0090 -
211-0364
~ 211-0364 .
. 211-0365 ,
©212-0345 _
212-0352
212-0353. %
212-0359

212-0360
212-0361

1 212-1232

12-1232

214-0095
/ 214-0095

2140096
214-0096
220-1816

220-1816
. 231-0164 .
231-0164
. '232-0596
1 232-0596
- 232-2107
.,232-2107 N
. 232-2316.

Y

232- 26191,’?
0 L234-0362 .
0 234-0362
©.300-0985.-
- 300-0986 .
0 301-3566
.301-3606 -
301-4038"
©.301-4039

:

301=4441
301-4442

- 301-4446

301-4466

- 301-4543

301-4545

- 301-4634

301-4894
301-6107
301-6108
301-9015

"302-0885

. 302-0888 -
' 304-0014
- 304-0015

304-0580
304-0706
305-0236

.. 305-0383

307-0312
307-1457
307-1498

307-1498 .
'307-1617

307-1881
307-2562

- 307-2562

308-0341

'308-0383

308-0383
308-0788

" 309-0181
© 309-0237
. 309-0322-

- .312-0017
312-0246
.320-0544 ,
.7.320-0733
-1.320-0751
. 321=0146. .
~ 3210174

36
32

32
T3

31
N

31

31

- 31

31
31

31
31

31
36

217
29

3

29
32%
31

38"
17

31

32

31
38

31
32

36

31
32

31
S35
e

6

- Page

21
27
290
36
36

355?

1

22

23
31

31

31

Sy
.32



321 0175

321 0175
321-0298 -

o 323- 9400_
- 323-0440

323-0488
323-0500.-
323-1088 -

330-0006

'330=0028"
331-0088
©332-0142

332-0254
332-0527
332-0529
332-0699

. -332-1043

" 332-1506
" 332-1876°
. 332-1918
332-1993

332-2099

| =+332-2103

(./

332-2247

'332-2288

332-2313
336-0186

~336-1890

336-1891.

1336-2379

336-3377
337-0049
337-2055
338-0946.
338-0947"
338-0948

7338-0958
1338-1078
.338-1080

338-1081
338-1082

338-1084
338-1099

338-1169

- 338-1265
338-1332
°338-1709 -
'338-1820
©-352-0160
.- 352-0161

;;w31f
/ 32
31'”p
3 -;#'
53T'-;
31
31
31 .

32

31

14

31
.17

17

31

31
17
31
32

17

31
31

35
3

31
- 29
29
29

'353-007

353—0072%#94
357-0030
- 359-0034
370-1002°
~ 402-0282
- 402-0283°
 402-0284 -

- 402-0290"
402-0435
402-0475
- 402-0475
402-04717
402-0480

403-1g19

' 403-1356
403-1484
- 403-1507
© 502<0002
. 502-0003
502-0020 -
- 502-0028

502-0053

-502-0082
 502-0238 -

502-0313
502-0395

./ 502-0395

_ 502-0575.
503-0004 -
503-0004
~503-0032

503-0107
503-0107
503-0107
503-0274
503-0311

- 503-0761

503-0769
503-0770
503-0802

503-0857 .
- 503-0980 -
1503-0981

503-1016

503-1039
503-1048

. 503-1189 . .
. 504-0092 . . .

S
©WEWPWWOWWTO WO OO

— red b
-3 ~1 =3

17
38
17
17

. 38

38
14
35
38

14

20
21
14
14

14

35
35

o 38 ‘.
38

38

371

9.

38 .

e

505 0051

‘*505-0057 : ;_
 505-0332 - |

' .508-0008

.""5\08-’-001 5

"~ 508-0021
508-0191
- 508-0191
508-0208

509-0008
509-0008 -

509-0040

. 509-0040.
509-0041

509-0041

509-0065 -

- 509-0117

509-0117
509-0145

509-0145
509-0145
'510-0013
510-0014

- 510-0015
510-0047 .

510-0047

. 515-0001 .

515-0006
515-0007
515-0263

516-0072 °

516-0130

516-0141 ...

516-0182
. 516-0182-
516-0196

. 516-0196

517-0021
517-0048

518-0004 .

518-0014
518-0056

. 518-0056
518-0205

518-0268
518-0294

518-0347
. 518-0350
 518-0390

)

800-0035

‘-gf? i?ﬁszo 0733-: 2T
38 @;7520‘Q733;",-
327 .. 520-0736 . 5
31 '520-0773 -5
31 525-0137 33
31 525-0305 . 33
32 ~ 526-0008 - 23.
31 - 526-0013 - 9
13 /526-0014 - 9
> 526-0018.. 38
13 . 526-0021 " 15
33 526-0022 . 17
5 - 526-0030 17
33 526-0030 217
23 '~ 526-0030 29
5. . 526-0038 9
33 ' 526-0048 31
17 - 526-0049 27
33 526-0049 29
38 526-0062 17
13 526-0063 5 .
13 526-0063 13
10 526-0065 -6
27 526-0065 13
29 526-0066 5
10 526-0066 6
29 526-0115 T
29 526-0115 27
10 526-0115 29
5. ' 526-0158 15
13 526-0195 9
13 526-0198 9
27 526-0250 5
29 526-0251 5
27 526-0262 10
29  526-0286 9
24 - 800-0004 13
5 . .800-0007 6
13 ... ....800-0008 38
10 800-0011 5
14 800-0028 6
31 800-0028 = 38
35 800-0030° - 21
37 ~ ~ 800-0032° = .13
11" --800-0034 13
33 ' 800-0034 20
17 .800-0034 21
ST



f ?soo~0036-;4gf~-g,fﬁﬁ '81540383;,g_;3zﬁia*,;ﬁass-0003d
' 860~ 0044{;'_'.;2_7‘@Q 815-0389 ' ~38-f{;~jﬂ856'0D03?; <31
“.o . 800-0044 297" /815-0438 32 856-0006 . 14 °
. ..800-0046 - - 5 . 815-0441 '29:’, ’>/856 0008 . 9
800-0047 -~ 9 . _81679070 15 856-0010. - .9
800-0050 . - 17- ~  816-0197 ' 9 856-0012 9
800-0050 27 816-0206-~ 9 856-0016 9
800-0050 29 - | 821-0004 -~ 22 - 860-0005 " 31
800-0051. 5 -821-0004 31 . 860-0005 36
800-0051 ~ . 9 -~ g271-0008 17 . 86Q-0008 27
800-0051+ 27 821-0009 14 . .860-0011 29
- 800= 0051,;",29- 821-0009" 15 862-0001 9
800-0058 17 ©821-0009 - 17 862-0001 38
. _800-0064 9 821-0009 24 862-0004 9
7 800-0082 « 9 821-0009 -3 862-0015 17
'800-0512° 20 821-0009 =~ 32 862-0015 21
f;,aoo 0512 21 821-0010 5 862-0016 27
- 800-0538 17 '821-0010 14 862-0015 29
801-0050 6 821-0010 20 865-0019 15°
.802-0022° 23 821-0010 21 870-0053 13
802-0034 23 821-0010 24, 870-0131 13
804-0017 17 821-0018 - 9 - - 870-0131 22.
- 805-0010 11 850-0025 27 870-0131 31
© 809-0035 5. 850-0030 17 870-0195 - 35
~ 809-0035 37 850-0030 29 8900203 217
812-0065 31 850-0040 6 - 870-0203 29
812-0066 31 850-0040 23 870-0212 = 15
812-0087 31 850-0040 217 870-0221 31
. 812-0092° 27 850-0040 29 870-0257 38
812-0118 29 850-0040. 38 © 871-0010 217
812-0156 27 . 850-0045 17 871-0010 29
812-0156 29 - 850-0045 20 ' :
815-0046 13 850-0045 21
815-0110 17 850-0045 . 27
815-0194 6 850-0045 = 29 -
815-0238 . 31 850-0050 5 :
815-0261 . 24 850-0050 9
815-0285. 17 % .850-0050 217
'815-0340 31 & '850-0050 29
815-0341 Y 27 850-0055 9
815-0341 29 850-0055 10
815-0350 g 850-0055 27
_ '815-0350 22 ' 850-0055 . 29
© 815-0350 © 31 . 850-2005 - 22 i
© 815-0350 32 851-0011 14
. 815-0358 23  '853-0003 - 31
-~ 815-0359 17, 853-0005- - 31
* 815-0359 27 . 853-0008 217
. 815-0359 29 - 853-0008 . - 29 e
. 815-0385  3F - 854-0006 =31 ’

220-7; 3




o P&RT NO. gw. ogscnrpuonqugr NO nescmprmn

, »Gaéoline Cargurgtion', : SR DR
i = Vacuum Cooled - “ - . wo

s

. DATED_ . 4/13/90 __  REVISED . __ PAGE_ 1 OF__1_




'~/153 0489
14911541
502 0196
332 0556

' '49 1554

"Iss 1258
337-0049

321-0174 ."

338 1106

© 503-0768

v

2
Sl
1
1
1
L
F
1
2.
1

SN e

011 Presaure' i

”~fﬂC1amp, Hose —:Breéxher Tube

Adapter Assembly, Choke .
- Pump, Fuel-- Electric

" Elbow, Pipe 90° Fuel Pump

_-Connector, Fuel Pump = ,

L"Llne, Fuel -~Carburetor
~-‘,HJQ to Pump.

Muffler, Spark Arrester

'; Strap, Ground

. Fuse (5 Amp 32 let)
Wiring Harness

®
R
)
o
s »
©
o :
#
~
pt
N4
T Q77 : : Lot el

DESCRIPTION _




’WI'RVING DIAGRAM ‘NO 6

DESCRIPTION g

PARTNO

1 503-0768"
 153-0489
' 149-1541 °

502-0196 .

. 33220556
- 203-0152
1'201-2409
- 155-1258
¢ 337-0049

Y

32150174

2338~;106 g

g el

SO S

-

O Y T S T e

" Muffler, Spark Arrester
“Strap, Ground :

R = T
@ c.‘ RO S

Elbow Plpe 45° - Low 011
Q Pressure : :
" Clamp, Hose - Breather Tube

Adapter Assembly, Choke

. qump, Fuel - Electric = .. - |
- Elbow, Pipe 90° Fuel Pump

Connector, Fuel Pump

Commutatox, Generator

Armature Assembly, Generater

Fuse (5 Amp, 32. Volt)
Wiring Harness

~ DESCRIPTION



“&503¥6768' :
: 153”0489;f}

053

- 149-1541
5020196
332-0556 .
f,149;1554g';3

Mf155_12585““

R

ffElbow, StT@@t 450
v Low 0il Pressuré . . g
'-1 C1amp, Hose - Bregther Tub/

- Adapter Assembly, Choke -
Pump, Fuel - Electricw .
_Elbow, Pipe 90° Fuel Pump\

 Connector, Fuel Pump
’Llne, Fuel - Carburetor

to Pump

‘Muffler, Spark Arrester >
~Strap, Ground _ ‘
"Fuse ( 5 Amp, 32 Volt)
© Wiring Harness

T

__ DESCRIPTION _




|PARTNO. ¢

: 777773§r2‘h£)160

1101718

- 503-0587

- 503-0768

. 503-0770
© 309-0319 - -

154-1482

140-153%

201-2407

© . 203-0152
301-4543

33222103

3320254

332-2099

320-0548

. 2
P o

PO s s s pos R

I N = = BT
i ' .

—

‘.16%1ve
- Hose, Breather
: Clamp, Breather Hose

1’ Sw#tch, Low 0il, Pressure
«Gasket

Intake

Clamp, Breather Hose

Exhaust Manlfold

Mounting s )
Seal, Air: Cleaner Element
Armature Assembly Generator
Communtator, Generator
Cover, Control Box

‘Marker Strip.

Block, Terminal
Marker Strip
Resistor,

- 5 Watts)
Circuit Breaker 50 Amp-

Fixed (120 Amp -




RESLISTED BELO

| 332-0556
- 1491554 .

Wﬂllffx?fpump, ‘Fuel - Electric - R
' "Elbow,- Pipe 90° Fuel. Pump [

'Connector Fugl Pump

,011(?ressure

o SR vClamp, Hose' —'Breather Tube 1
153- 0489 RNy o 1
,ll4944iﬁuf
1 502-0196"

‘Adapter. Assembly, Choke-

“Line, Fuel - Carbﬁ\\tﬁf~fo

w;zz7‘6649{;j

7a‘Strap, Gfound

-“\fijFJ;;Fik“ﬁ

Pump - ‘\f\f\

Fuse (5 Amp, 32 Voltl
erlng Harness}v‘ :
) o

~ DESCRIPTION "

et T e
. 2 <



osscmpr N

*3502~0053'*1'%

1503-0768
153-0489
149-154%F -

50220196

3320556
149-1554 -

. 337-0049
321-0174
338-1106

A

PR R e RN
| T

(NS

‘:inlbow, Street 45o Low 011

Pressure R

7 Clamp, Hose - Breather Tube

.+ Adapter: Assembly, Choke:

~ ' ‘Pump, Fuel - Electric
Elbow, Pipe 90° Fuel Pump -

Connector,  Fuel Pump

,Llne, Fuel - Carburetor'

to Pump

' Strap, Ground

Fuse (5 Amp 32 Volt)
Wiring Harness T

L

LW aSat]

a




~ DESCRIPTION

?f‘sos 0768
“uLSSﬁQAQQf
o+ 154-1881 .

L§§154513g7j;,;

154-1917

< '503-0107

32120174

© . 338-0984

155-1258 ©
©155-1915%

«154-1383 .
z:f33710049x~‘<4

1149-1554

20 lelamp, Hose - Breatherw»
1. ‘Adapter Assembly Choke-
“Manifold, Exhaust

0 ;
:25' §~Bracket Manlfold Heat.

Shield:

f:;l;;;f Shleld Heat Exhaust

Manlfold
Jube -and Flange Exhaust
“Clamp, Hose
Muffler, Spark Arrester
eat Shield
“asket, Exhaust

‘Strap, Ground Stator Thru
. Bolt =
1 Fuse (5 Amp, 32 Volt)
1~ Wiring Harness

-1 Line, Fuel .Carburetor to
‘ - Pump. '

[

T 17 Elbow, Pipe Low 011 " v

P



SP‘ECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL __ SPEC ___
“FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOGA ‘3"940 022

KEY NO A

(PARTS CATALOG ALSO C}ONTAINS CéMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELO‘

;:-WIRING DIAGRAM NO (ENG) 6il-1115 03

"|PART NO.

DESCRIPTION e

PART NO. .-'Q‘T.Y,j s DESCRIPTION
o - T L w .' »
- -110-1718 2 . Valve, Intake. .
. 503-0857 . 1 Hose, Breather ' .
2503-0768 1"~ Clamp, Breather Hose
503-0770 1 Clamp, Breather Hose’
309-0319 1 Switch, Low 0il Pressure
154-1482 2 Gasket, Exhaust. Manlfold “ Y
Lo > Mounting : , :
: 140 1533 2 Seal, Air Cleaner Element S N
301-4543 1. ZCover, Gontrol Box Lo ;f
332-2103- - 1~ Marker Strip’
332-0254 1 *  Block, Terminal
332-2099 1 Marker Strip hS
§52—0160 1 Resistor, Fixed (120 OHMS - L
3 : .5 Watt) '
L. .320-0548 1  Circuit Breaker 50 Amp. ¥
, A
8 /'- B v ¢ %}p:
» S
o L |
“‘i% )u:«%. R



J ING 01AGRAM NO

g

. ss-2899
' 98-3261

 988-3265
'98-3278

o 98-3M117  ,

- '98-3488

- 98-0994
¥i0-1761
110-3549
134-2749
146-0498

.150 1467’“

- 301-4447
403-1523-01
503-0171

“3;}iﬁffiff

. g .

 Labe1 Warn1ng o
vaS11kscreen, Air CTeaner~
 Silkscreen, warn1ng
‘Label, Choke

. BoX Cover : .
‘*S11kscreen,‘Load

“scroll, Blower Hou31ng'
- Carburetor

Cover, Control Box

DESCRIFTION

PART . ;:

Decal, Schematic - Use
‘With 301*#447 Contro1

Connect :
S11kscreen, Ground
Valve, Exhaust
Head, Cy11nder

Package, Screw and Plug
Linkage, Governor

Bracket, Lifting
Clamp, Hose

5]

i

e
: \\‘\

. 2/15/90

@

G

:§f9? ’f

i

__PAGE__

e

7: 9§§§312129§;;;;;

"

';HREVISEDw‘[

8/18/90

"0F ;

(AC) 511 1146-03 ,4f". W



DESCNPHQN

~ DESCRIPTION

v?jvecuum Booster

502-0053

50320768

©154-1920

- 153-0489

© 150-1030

' 150-1031

© 150-0668
 150-0425

150-1354

150-0376 "

516-0039
150- 0666
516-0085

'150-0471
© 813-0111
853-0008

815-0148

150-1332 -
526-0196¢

134-3464

- 309-0077
812-0061 -
860-0006
856-0001 .

_508-0056

508-0031

' 336-2963

160-0144

149-1554

203-0152

0 321-0174
. 338-0984

- 201-2410

. .
o et et e

K

i

b

=

-

»—-lr-—*(\)r—-‘pt\)(\)r—-*r—‘o—lr——‘

»

I I

Y

Iy .

W

‘(Elbow~ Plpe - 45° Low ‘

01l -Pressure : :
. Clamp, Hose - Breather B
Tube = ;- . '

Manifold, Intake

Adapter, Assembly Choke

'Kit, Vacuum Speed Booster
Replacemgnt - Includes
Parts Marked # ' :

#Klt Diaphragm Replacement
" Includes Gaskets. ,

#Gasket, Diaphragm Plate |

#Gasket, Booster to Manifold

#Spring, Internal

#Bracket, Internal Spring
Adjustment

#Pin, Cotter

#Plate, Didphragm .

#Pin, Diaphragm Lever Pivot

_ #Spring, External
- #Screw,

Booster Mounting

#Washer, kock

#Screw kS

#Shield, ¢Heat."

#Washer, Flat" ‘

#Housing Booster - Not Sold A
Separately o

#Cover, Booster. Housing -
Not Sold. Separately
Scrolly” "Blower Housing *

__Switch, High Temperature

Screw, Round Head

Nut, Hex

Lockwasher

Washer, Flat Fibre
Grommet, Rubber

Lead, Temperature Cutoff
Strap, Ground :
Line, Fuel Carburetor to
Pump

Armature- Assembly, Generator,f»

Commutator,‘Generator

~ Fuse (5 Amp, 32 Volt)

L)

Wiring, Harness

P

ot
\\\'



+503=0768

2 154-1920
- 153-0489 .
150~1039»

v

Eéflso 0668};“
.- 150-0425-

©150-1354

150-0376 -

516-0039
150-0666

516-0085

- 150-0471 -
. 813-0111 - -
~ 853-0008 -
. 815-0148 -
- 150-1332

’526\b196

.167-0256
160-1259
312-0069

160-1154
+160-1150

16041151
- 160-1149
160-1148

134-3464 |
309-0077"
. 508-0031

-336-2963

50820056 .
16020144
'jw166 0666

o 50y103l;"

s T T = M N B T i T
e B s . [N E i |

Pt B BB DN e e e e el

£

. ,.

’VVifﬁlbow, Plpe ‘Low 011‘?7'1~

'vi,C011

ti;3Cab1e Spark’ P

s Pressure ,
~_C1amp, Hose - Breather»
_Manlfold Intake

e
......

Repbaﬁement - Includes"5.,

, Parts Matked #« L
BKit, Diaphragm Replacement
Includes Gasketd

t-w#Gasket Dlaphragm Plate
.stGasket,
~ #Spring, Internal

*Booster ‘to Manlfold

#Bracket, Internal Spring -
- Adjustment

#Pin, Cotter

#Plate, Diaphragm-

#Pin, Diaphragm Lever Pivot

© #Spring, External
- #Screw, Booster Mountlng
“#Washer,

Lock. .
#Screw Y
#Shield, Heat )
#Washer, Flat
#Housing, Booster - Not’
Sold: Separately
#Cover, Booster Housing -
Not Sold Separately
Plug Spark
“Breaker Box Assembly
Capacitor, Ignition
Poynt Set, Igmition
. Gasket, Breaker Box Mtg.

¥ Plunger, Ignition Breaker o
s~ Cover, BreaRer BoX Fgnition }/
. +#Gadket,* Breaker,Box Cover

'Sqroll Blower Housing
Ewitch, Hi Temperature
© Grommet, Rubber
Lead, High Temperature
Washer, Flat Flbre
Strap, Ground B
Bracket, Mountlng - Coil-
Ignition

e

B Clamp, Hose - . R
- Cables Spark Plug -~ . ="

:”,f;Strap, Ground C011 ’

- 149-1245
- 307-1279

502-0020

. 149'.150"3 -
201-2410 -

,'203-0152
£ 304-0610

338 0642

301-3483.
301-4129
332-0142

301-4314
508-0199

 357-0030
- 304-0060. .
' 508=0015

304-0292

50840002
304-0217
307-0253
1332-0592 -
© 338-1048

| eaissa

-

[

g

T%W 2

.H x

ikl » w
igf—ap—l‘;—w—w—w—aws—av—er—rr—w—ar—ar—w—ar—as—a
.F‘~ |

b

o Cable, Connector Fue

?”Line

PR

) ’Fuel CarburetOJ
g to Pump

Pump, Fuel -
Solen01d Fuel
Elbow, Fuel Pump

i Pump
Armature Assembly,

1 Generator :
Communtator «Generau
Support Termlnal
Wirlng, Harness
Bracket, Cortrol. Mow

Cover, Control Box

~ Terminal Solderless

Box, Control
Grommet, Control Box

~Rectifier

Resistor Fixed-
Wakher Insulating

“Insulator

Grommet, Control Box

‘, R651stor leed

Relay
Jumper, Ground
erlng§Harness
I
-
&
)
% g
- b
o
Ty
‘ ]



' -bsscnaéiianejk"’

' ”-Gaspliné;cahburefiéﬁ;f;-
‘Exhaust Heat Shields

T P o

 |eamTMo. " Qrv.

A

}

—~ Q.E_QQB.I.EI_ZQEW e

___REVISED__

o

4/13/90



1lo-1718
*102-0872

4503-0587

503-0768 -
503-0770

. 154-1482

134-3551

14021533

309-0319

122-0438

. 336-3377

160-1245 -
- 403-1356
203-0152

|

L 204-2407 -

301-4543
352-0160
320-0544
1320-0692
332-2103
332-0254

- °331-0008
- %32.2009

IR = B S

. _ 6¢ .
»
prrd e e pd b pd e ped ped ek peed

e

‘ AVélve, Intake
. Base, 0il. ,

~“Clamp,. Hose

ifSeale-Alr §

. Eover, 0il Fllter <
+  Lead, Electrical = Low 011

Communtator

- Circuit Breaker 30 Amp.

o

Tube, Breather

Glamp, Hose <
Gasket, 'Exhaust Manlfold
Mohntlng .

_Housing, Cyllnder Alr —‘nght '

Side,. == .. &@g@s s

e S5

er’ Element |
Switch, Low Or%*?ressure o

Pressure Sw1tgh to Control
Indicator; Ignition Tlmlng
Plate, Mounting

‘. <

Armature - Assembly - Generator‘
Cover, Control Box
Resistor (120 OHM - 5 Watt)

Circuit Breaker 20 Amp.
Marker Strip
Block, Termlnal

Connector (3/4 Greenfleldjxﬁﬁ,

Marker Strip o Fi
& *
e - ’
Rt
ﬁ,
.l
¢
-
. -
o
L
N .
B &,3'}“ B
.
o e .
’ »
-
"=
-
4
R
2 *

o

P S .

o




" 309~ 0319
© 122-0438

}"336 3377

4,16Q~1245“,;‘

;;503—0587*
. 503-0768
-503-0770"
f¥134 3551

;;154 1482
’5140 1533
- 403- 1356
- 203-0152
. 201-2407
301~ 4543
. 352-0160

- 320-0692 =

-332-2103
0332~ 0254
3310008 -
- 33222099 -

’7i‘fC@Ver ‘0il Filter:

1
B O :
f 1 Clamp, Breather Hose
1
1

*f~2yﬁ Gasket, ‘Exhaust Manlfold

M' “Va1ve, Intake~¥”-‘; 

o essure Sw1tch to. Control."
' IndIcator, Ignltlon Tlmlng
“Tube; Breather:

Q&; Electrical Low 0il

"2 Clamp, Breather Hosg

f_Hou51ng, Cyllnder Air: —‘nght

Side ..

- Mountlng L iy o
2 ‘>Sea1 Air Cleaner Element

1 Plate; Mountlng, o
2 Communtator % B
1 Armature Assembly Ceneraf%r
1, Covér, Control Box :

1 * Resistor (120 OHM - 5 Watt)
I ¢ Circuit Breaker 20 Amp.

1' Marker-Strip

1 Block, Terminal ’

1 Connector (3/4 Greenfleld)
1 Marker Strlp .

L=
1Y . 7.‘*}. B —¥
L S
——— @ . v
o .
5
. {‘; -
. i ﬁaw‘f'
’1. J 3 "
" -
\\\( .
- g i
' ) -

1

1i{ﬁSWltch Low 011 Pressure R
1 . P

1

ety




_PARTS LIST FOR MODEL
;FORSTANDARDPARTSREF

956226053« o

v 503 0768j

.15%-0489
¢ 134-3464

. 309-0077

~ 508-0056
- 508-0031
- 336-2963

| 160-0144
©149-1554 -

- 337-00%9

 149-1541"
502-0196
. 332-0556"

338-1106

’ ;k\Elbaw P1pe Low 011

-Grommet , | ‘
~Lead, ngh Temperature

R S I G P N~ SEIEI 5.9t o

ot et

‘ b
N S o

“Pressure.

- Clamp, Hose Breather ;r'i.
Adapter, Choke Uﬁu s

Scroll, Biower Housing

Switch, High Temperature

Washer, Fl§t Fibre ‘
bber,

Switch '
Strap, Ground

Line, Fuel - Carburetor & =«

to Pump

fStrap, Ground Stator

thru Bolt -
Pump, Fuel - Electric
Elbow, Pipe 90° Fuel Pump
Connthor, Fuel Pump

~ Fuse (5 Amp 32 Volt) .
Wiring. Harness

e




AL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL

6+SNH 4R '

17789J

SPEC

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG _940-0222. "~ "KEY NO..__
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CDNTAINS ceMPONENTs FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BEL
SRR WIRING DIAGRAM NO 611- 1127-03 I
'PART 'NO-- _..QTy. o DESCRIPTION : “PART NO. - QTY.' DESCRIPTION
" Y T i ] : : ol
502- 0053 1. - Elbow, Pipe®Low 0il Pressure & y
£ 503-0768 2- +Clamp, Hose.Breather
‘15§ -0489 1 ‘Adapter, Choke
134-3464 1 . Scroll, Blower Housing . -
“309-0077 1 smtth, High' Temperature R
. 508-0056 . 2 ‘Washer, Flat Fibre o
- 508-0031 1 - Grommet, Rubbet = R
336-2963 1 ‘Lead, Switch - High . - /
el e .Temperature .
160-0144 1 Strap, Ground - High R 5 - .
: ‘ 5 Temperature '
337~OO49“ 1 " Strap, Ground - Stator .
o Thru Bolt i
149 1541 1 - Pump,Fyel - Electric
©502-0196 .1  Elbow, Pipe 90° Fuel Pump
33220556 L1 Connector, Fuel Pump i
U 201-2411: 1 7, Armature, Assembly ’
: Generator
203-0152 1 Commutator, Generator
321-0174 2 Fuse (5 Amp, 32 Volt)
338-1106 1 Wiring-Harness '
k3 a
% . R ‘




AL PARTS LlST FOR MOD

ti‘VacudmeoeSterfaf"'

AR
s

"502-0053

. 503-0768

» 0 154-1920
. 153-0489 .
-~ 150-1030

~ 150-1031

150-0668 -

150-0425

150-1354"

150-0376

. 516-0039

- 150-0666
- "'516-0085

., 150-0471"
~ 813-0111
. .853-0008

815-0148
150-1332

» 52620196

134-3464
309-0077

81220061 . .

< 860-0006
856-0001
508-0056
508-0031

. 336-2963
160-0144

. 337-0049

%-i19-1554¢» 5

149 1541

- 502-0196
3320556

b et e DO

o

&
b

@

N N I S Y S T S e o N N N i

- -

Q

F DY b b e b 2

_;Elbow Pipe 45O —:Low Oll

“Pressure

Ef,Clamp,*Hose'—_Breather Tube
. Manifold, Intake = SR
Adapter Assembly - :Choke -

JKit, Vacuum Speed ‘Booster
Replacement - Includes
Parts.Marked # ~

#Kit, Dlaphragm Replacement

 Includes Gaskets

#Gasket, Diaphragm Plate
‘#Gasket Booster to Manlfold
#S@ring, Internal..

#Bracket, Internal Sprlng
Adjustment T,

#Pin, Cotter S

#g}éte, Diaphragnm '

#Pin, Diaphragm Lever PlVOt

“#Sprlng, External -

#Screw, Booster Mountlng

#Washer, Lock ‘

#Screw ,

#Shield, Heat

#Washer, Flat

#Housing, Booster - Not Sold
Separately :

#Covey¥, Booster Housing -

« Not Sold, Separately

3

. Scroll, Blower Housing

Switch, High Temperature .

- Screw, Round Head ﬁ'_/”

Nug, Hex
Lockwaeher

-

’*Washer, Flaf/Flbre

Grohmet Rubber

. Lead, Temperature Cutoff .

Strap,‘Ground - Temperature

%Sw1tch X

Strap Ground = Stator Thru
Bolt

: Llne Fuel 1<’Ca§buretoyw o

.+to Pump .
Pump, Fyel -~ Electric

 Elbow, ﬁlpe 90° Fuél Pump

‘Connector Fuel Pump. .

Armature Assembly, Generator> 

Commutator, Armatureé
Fuse: (5. Amp,_32 Volt)
erlng Harness " -




503- 0768f11 2

153 0489 * "

 4518.0004
;;;149u15543;19

3 1106°

F 2 . ,‘}‘
1 e

| - Pump, \
" Connector, - Fuel PumPYLead_

Pressure

.Clamp, Hose ; Breather"J

‘Adapter Assembly, Choke

& Cllp, Llnkage - Governor . -

Llne, Fuel “ Carburetor to

Stxap, Ground —-Mounted «'"'

: Stabgr Thru Bolt’
uel Electrlc

- Elbow, Pipe =" Fuel Pump
‘ Inlet SRR

Fuse (5 Amp, 32 Volt)
Waf}ng Harness

e

LR

“
X
-
{' &
5
o
o E Wb ¥
A
o P
. Hx. 2t 4
o F
Vo .
- »




f Gaso]ine Carburetwon

‘_’98—0985-J,".1p'Si1kscceen, Negat1ve 1fir Harnegs, w1r1ng - Remote :
. 98-2899 ", 1 Label, Warning: .~ -01 1 ‘Bracket, Llfting a -
< "'98-3261 1 -Silkscreen, Air F11ter 403- 1835\§ 1 Plate, Mounting’ 5f¢ s’ﬁ
et 598;3265 »_021%gS11kscreen, Warning . 501-00056  “&] Line, Flex - 0il EoN
,98-3278" 1 Label, Choke . j EEE e ’“xk(Remote 0i1 Gauge) '
. 98—4394 1. ‘Label, ‘Serv1ce . 7150220017 | 1. Conpector, Oil Line .
o -~ - Instructions - ° . ' | 502-0058 1.;Teei\g11 ‘Line T .
110 1761, 2 valve,: Exhaust gf*~ -1503-1086 .1 Hose, bug¢t - Preheater
134 3381 1 ‘Scroll, Blower Hou51ng ‘508 0005& S wGrommet,\’; A -
134-4105 1. Flywheel ‘(Includes. ) By Line A
.. .. ‘Magnets) e ,5QBf0031.f‘”1
© o 140-1733 1. Bracket.and Tube -~ | ..
] . ... Preheater - 508-0056 2
- 140-1742 - 1 * Wrapper,~Air. Cleaner =1 (B1ower Hou51ng) ‘\x
.+ . . . —preheater . | 520-0876 4 Stud Cylinder Head N
/14041743» 1 -Control, Air ‘ . . (Install 2 Top Ho]es "““:“x
o Temperature ) RH, LH Heads) - o
149 1554 1 'Line, Fuel .Pump to’ S - (3/8 x 2- 3/4")
~ .77 - Carburetor 6200918 .8 _ Stud, Cy11nder Head- .
155 1256 1 U-Bolt,. Air Duct . d (Insta11 4. Middle Holes-——
i . ..Bracket . " F U= RH, LM Heads)
160—0144 - .1 Strap, Plate to R - (3/8-x 3")
o ~ Condenser - : 52040919“fm 8 Stud, Cylinder Head
P 167 0218 1 bSupporf Hi-Tension s (Install 4 Bottom Holes
‘ Cable = RH, LH Heads)
191*1847 1 Regulator, Vo?tage y (3/8 x 2-19/32")
‘ 234- 0642 1. Wrapper, Generator . e
. ,300-2170 © 1  Board, Printed Circuit X
301-6197° ~ 1 Box, Control
'301-6227-. 1 Bracket, Control )
e lu7 5 Mounting Co - -
307-1896 . 1 Relay, Start So]eno1d
' 309-0077 -1 Switch, Temperature ° . '
~312-0027" 1. Condenser, Ign1t1oq»‘) :
321-0165 " 1 Holder; -Fuse , i '
323 1221.', 1 Connecteor, Cap - - 5 "
’,{ ; Control - .. T e
330 -0004" 1 Cover, OutTet Box M B
7330-0074 1 Box, Outlet 15 | o '
331~ 0090 1 /Strap, Ground B o : R
& _,@? TN 1o e : P Ve ‘;}"‘.L m
e s f%«.‘ . G § s '-;:.&w e \/,}—'-; .‘_Q‘nl‘i\ " e [‘:E;"”«A‘.: “;:
ma¥En . .a’onfan - v REVISED®" S . PAGE OF 3.



RO .

. Intake Valve Seals '
~_-“Vacuum Cooled

S
oy

my“

LA AP : BT e




LA PART uo.

PE AL»PARTS LIST FEOR MOD!
L FOR STANDARD K
OPTIGNAL GROUPS I\

,Exhaust Heat Sh1e1ds R i

'*Va1ve Stem 011 Sea?s - Lntake

150-1075 °

357-0030

150-1081_ 1
201-2523 . 1
., 203-0152 1
. 204-0110. 1
 516-0047. 1
., 232-2886 1
.0 134-2749 1
éos-o116, 1
32-2827 1
20-0782 1
516-0182 4
515-0015 1
35320071 1
304-0706 2
304-0015- 2
304-0580 1
508-0008 1
- 301-4038 1
 338-1337 1
307-2562 2
352-0161  +1¢
1

SN

~ Joint, Ball (Socket)

@

Rbd Governer - ;
Control ‘

_Armature, Generator
(Includes Parts L
Marked *)

*Commutator, Generaton

- *Ring, Collector -

‘Generator .

‘ *Bearing, Ba11
~ *Hub ' ‘

-

.+Rect1f1qﬁ

$croll,
‘Housing
Fan, Generator .
Cover, Fan
Stud, Armature Thru
Pin, -Dowe
Key, Extended Shaft:
Resistor, Fixed -

8.3/3.8 Ohms

. 25/50 Watts
Bracket Res1stor

" Mounting :
washer, Centering -
" Resistor )
Insulator, Resistor
Grommet, Control Box
Bracket, Control -
Harness, Wiring -

Control (Includes

Parts Marked +)
ignition °
Fixed

Blower

+Relay,
“#Resistor,-

]
:

o
-

Dowel - Locat1nq

% R
£ kD

Th
ARSI

C ReviseD.




PECIAL PARTSxLiST FOR MODEL . |
~_FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 540-0225 KEY NO .

6 5 NH SDR

SPEC

29842P

__‘"OéTIONALiaRBUPS IN CATALOG ARE LISTED BY GROUP No BELOW WHEN uses S
s R : 511 1110-61 ,'-} \~l*

UiRlNG DIASRAM NO

' f PART NO. ;.

gj§;fﬂf

DESCRIPTION

-2 Step Battery Charger
Valve Stem 011 SeaTs - Intake

110 1761

B 154 1864

150—&179

 150-1075
153-0115

150-1081
140-1672

~ 201-2508
203-0152
204-0110.

'510-0047
' 134-2749

338-1332
338-1820

307-2562
332-0699

332-1043
352-0161
357-0030

307-2588

307-2587
~ 301-9868
- 305-0383

211-0365

353-0072 -

-~ 304-0706

-+ 304-0015

“‘  »Manufactured for

——t

O N XY — L ak

b wmal

b b

‘ Valve;iExhaust v :
~ Manifold, Exhaust -

" -Rod, Governor Control'

“Joint, Ball - Socket -

. Scroll, Bi

" Harness, Wiring -
_ +Block, Terminal

" Solenoid, Throttle.

~ Reguiator,
‘- Bell,

‘Bracket, Res1stor

 Washer, Center1ng -

Genera] Cable ’

LH Down
Bracket, GovernorsArm

‘Element and Cover,‘
Choke -

Wrapper, Air Cleaner
Armature, Generator
(Includeés Parts
Marked *)
*Commutator, Generator
*Ring, Collector -
Generatdr
*Bearing, "

;PART'NOEt;V‘QTY. : DESCRIPTION |
e 301-4634 1 ':Box, co tro1 E
SE 1301-9011- - 1 Panel, Wpntrol
301~ 9015"‘;11'- Cover, ¥ontrol Box
o (Includes Schematic)
: 308-0788 1 _ Switch, Ignition (With
' '  Key)
312-0051 - Capacitor (.5 M.F.D.)
312-0146 Fuse, Cartridge =
'332-2103 . Strip, Marker - 6 Plaee
e (Use with-Terminal
o Block 332-0699) : :
332-2313 1 -Strip, Marker - 4 Place
~ ' (Use with Terminal
Block 332-0254)

all
r Housing
Harness, Wiring - AC

Control (Includes
Parts Marked +)
+Relay, Ignition

+Jumper, Terminal
+Resistor, Fixed
+Rectifier

(Includes Parts

Marked °)~ %
°Solenoid, Stop
°Bracket, Solenoid
Voitage
End (Inc]udes

4 Alignment Pins)
‘Resistor, 10 Ampere -

2- Step

Mount1ng

Res1stor o

REVISED

‘W'
PARTS NOT FURN;SHED BY ONAN
| Exhaust Heat Sh1e1ds
-~



=CLAL PARTS LIST FOR MODE
- FOR STANDARD PAR’
OPTIONAL. GROUPS. 1N G8

Yy E

?7;{x Manufactured €Qr£”‘@eneéa15Cab]e . o

o ook
. Gasoline Carburetion .
- 2 Step Battery Charger /<

B

vt : . . . T .

&7

Q

PARTS NOT FURNISHED BY ONAN:

‘Exhaust Heat Shields

Yo R FIN

N

“ s R e e

LAt

.A.‘;WM

e,

a5

&




